Docket Item #4
BZA #2024-00002

Board of Zoning Appeals
July 8, 2024
ADDRESS: 401 Jackson Place
ZONE: R-8/Residential zone
APPLICANT: Karen Becker, Architect
ISSUE: Special exception to construct a two-story addition in the required side
yard.
CODE CODE APPLICANT REQUESTED
SECTION SUBJECT REQMT PROPOSES EXCEPTION
3-306(A)(2) Side Setback 10.69 feet* 10.00 feet 0.69 feet

*Based on a height of 21.38 feet measured from average pre-construction grade to the midpoint
of the gable end of the roof facing the north side yard.

The staff recommends denial of the requested special exception because the request does not
meet all of the criteria for a special exception.

If the Board decides to grant the requested special exception it is subject to compliance with all
applicable code requirements, ordinances, and recommended conditions found in the department
comments. The applicant must submit the following prior to the release of a Certificate of
Occupancy: (1) a survey plat prepared by a licensed surveyor confirming building footprint,
setbacks, and building height compliance from average preconstruction grade and (2) certification
of floor area from a licensed architect or engineer. The special exception must also be recorded
with the deed of the property in the City’s Land Records Office prior to the release of the building
permit.



II.

Issue

The applicant requests a special exception to construct a two-story rear addition in line
with the existing wall located within the required northwest side yard.

Background

The subject property is a corner lot of record with 75.00 feet of lot width and frontage along
Jackson Place and 132.00 feet of frontage along Woodland Terrace. According to Real
Estate records, the property contains 9,900 square feet of lot area. The subject property is
a substandard with respect to lot frontage for a corner lot in the R-8 zone.

The property is developed with a single unit dwelling and detached garage. The dwelling
is located 30.50 feet from the front property line along Jackson Place, 38.50 feet from the
front property line along Woodland Terrace, 10 feet from the northwest side property line,
and 57.40 feet from the northeast side property line. The garage is located 107.90 feet from
the property line along Jackson Place, 46.90 feet from the property line along Woodland
Terrace, 10.1 feet from the northwest side property line, 7.70 feet from the northeast side
property line.

The overall height of the existing dwelling measures 28.15 feet. The height of the dwelling
facing the northwest side property line is 24.96 feet, which requires a setback of 12.48 feet.
The existing dwelling sits 10.00 feet from the northwest side property line. The dwelling
is noncomplying as to the northwest side yard setback.

The following table provide zoning analysis of the subject property:

Table 1: Zoning Table

Zone Required/Permitted | Existing Proposed
Lot Area 9,000 square feet 9,900 square feet 9,900 square feet
Lot Width 80.00 feet 75.00 feet 75.00 feet
Lot Frontage 40.00 feet 75.00 feet 75.00 feet
(Jackson Place)

Lot Frontage 132.00 feet 75.00 feet 75.00 feet
(Woodland Terrace)

Primary Front Yard | 30.00 feet 38.50 feet 38.50 feet
(Jackson Place)

Secondary Front 25.9 feet* 30.50 feet 30.50 feet
Yard

(Woodland Terrace)




I11.

Side Yard Setback ratio 1:2, | 10.00 feet 10.00 feet
(northwest) 10.69 feet**
Side Yard (northeast) | Setback ratio 1:2, | 57.40 feet 31.46 feet

10.69 feet™**
Floor Area Ratio 3,465 square feet 1,836 square feet 3,052 square feet
(FAR) (0.35) (0.19) (0.31)

*Based on the range established by the front yard setbacks within the contextual block face

**Based on the proposed addition’s height of 21.38 feet measured from average pre-
construction grade to the midpoint of the gable end of the roof facing the northwest side
yard.

***Based on the proposed addition’s height of 21.38 feet measured from average pre-
construction grade to the midpoint of the gable end of the roof facing the northeast side
yard.

Description

The applicant proposes to construct a two-story addition to the rear of the dwelling within
the required side yard.

The proposed footprint for the two-story addition would be 608 square feet. The height of
the addition would measure 21.38 feet from pre-construction grade to the midpoint of the
roofline. Residential uses in the R-8 zone require a minimum side yard setback of 8.00 feet
and 1:2 setback ratio. The height of 21.38 feet requires a minimum setback of 10.69 feet
from the side property line. The proposed addition would be constructed 10 feet from the
northwest side property line, requiring a special exception of 0.69 feet from the required
side yard setback requirement.

The addition would be in compliance with maximum floor area ratio requirements, height
requirements, and all other yard requirements.

Upon completion of the work, the proposed renovations will continue to comply with the
floor area requirements. (Refer to floor area calculations.)

There have been no variances or special exceptions previously granted for the subject
property.
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Figure 1: Site plan of proposed addition
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Figure 2: Elevation of proposed addition

The subject property is zoned R-8 and has been so zoned since adoption of the Third
Revised Zoning Map in 1951 and is identified in the North Ridge/Rosemont Small Area

Plan for residential use.

Requested Special Exception:

3-306(A)(2) Side Yard (northwest)

The applicant requests a special exception of 0.69 feet from the required 10.69-foot side
yard setback requirement to construct a two-story addition 10.00 feet from the northwest
side property line in line with the existing noncomplying side wall of the dwelling.

Noncomplying Structure/ Substandard Lot

The existing lot at 401 Jackson Place is a substandard lot developed with a noncomplying
structure with respect to the following:

Requirement Required Existing Noncompliance
Lot width 80.00 feet 75.00 feet 5.00 feet
Side Yard (northwest) 12.48 feet™* 10.00 feet 2.48 feet

*Based on the setback ratio of 1:2 and the existing dwelling height of 24.96 feet.



VII.

Special Exceptions Standards

To grant a special exception, the Board of Zoning Appeals must find that the strict
application of the zoning ordinance creates an unreasonable burden on the use and
enjoyment of the property. Section 11-1304 of the zoning ordinance lists standards that an
applicant must address and that the Board believes exists and thus warrants granting a
special exception of the zoning regulations.

1y

2)

3)

4)

Whether approval of the special exception will be detrimental to the public welfare,
to the neighborhood or to the adjacent properties.

The applicant proposes to construct a two-story addition along the existing
noncomplying side building wall. The addition will be no closer to the side
property line than the existing dwelling and complies with all other zoning
requirements. The second-story addition would not be detrimental to the
public welfare, to the neighborhood or to the adjacent properties.

Whether approval of the special exception will impair an adequate supply of light
and air to the adjacent property, or cause or substantially increase traffic congestion
or increase the danger of fire or the spread of fire, or endanger the public safety.

While it is unlikely that the proposed two-story addition will impair light and
air to any property as it sits on the bottom of the hill along Jackson Place,
lower than other dwellings on the block, and complies with all other zoning
requirements, the large addition could be minimally reduced in dimensions or
height to comply with height to setback ratio which is intended to protect
adjacent properties by setting taller structures further from shared property
lines. The proposed addition would not increase traffic congestion, danger or
the spread of fire, or endanger public safety.

Whether approval of the special exception will alter the essential character of the
area or zone.

The proposed construction will not alter the character of the area or the zone.
There are a mix of dwelling sizes in the neighborhood. The dwelling would
continue to be two-story, similar to the rest of the properties in this
neighborhood. The proposed addition would also be shorter than the existing
dwelling.

Whether the proposal will be compatible with the development in the surrounding
neighborhood.

The proposed addition would be compatible with the development in the
surrounding neighborhood in terms of lot development patterns and scale of



VIII.

dwellings. The proposal would continue to comply with floor area ratio and
front yard setbacks.

5) Whether the proposed development represents the only reasonable means and
location on the lot to accommodate the proposed structure given the natural
constraints of the lot or the existing development of the lot.

The addition could be reconfigured or reduced to comply with all setbacks.
Since the addition is not being built above an existing one-story structure,
there is more flexibility to design an addition that is in compliance. The plans
show there is a portion of the proposed addition where the stair entrance is
located that is already setback enough to comply. The rest of the addition could
align with this portion and comply with the zoning ordinance. The proposed
addition could be reduced in height or reduced 0.69 feet on the side to meet
the required setback ratio.

Staff Conclusion

Neighborhood Impact

There are a mix of dwelling sizes in the surrounding neighborhood. The addition complies
with floor area requirements, and it is unlikely that the proposed addition will have a
negative impact on the neighborhood.

Light and Air
The proposed addition will not negatively impact light and air as the property is at a lower

elevation than the property to the northwest and complies with all other setbacks.

Lot Constraints
The subject property has substandard lot width and is a corner lot with two front yards.

Staff Conclusion

While the addition would have limited impact on the surrounding properties, there are other
reasonable means for an addition to be constructed on the property while meeting the
requirements of the Zoning Ordinance. Staff recommends denial of the requested special
exception as it does not fully meet the standards and criteria as outlined within the Zoning
Ordinance.




DEPARTMENTAL COMMENTS
Legend: C - code requirement R - recommendation S - suggestion F - finding

* The applicant is advised that if the variance is approved the following additional comments

apply.

Transportation and Environmental Services:

CONDITIONS

R-1

The building permit must be approved and issued prior to the issuance of any permit for
demolition, if a separate demolition permit is required.

R-2  Applicant shall be responsible for repairs to the adjacent city right-of-way if damaged
during construction activity.

R-3  No permanent structure may be constructed over any existing private and/or public utility
easements. It is the responsibility of the applicant to identify any and all existing
easements on the plan.

FINDINGS:

F-1 A released grading plan is required prior to submitting for building permits.

CODE REQUIREMENTS

C-1  The applicant shall comply with the City of Alexandria’s Solid Waste Control, Title 5,
Chapter 1, which sets forth the requirements for the recycling of materials (Sec. 5-1-99).

C-2  The applicant shall comply with the City of Alexandria's Noise Control Code, Title 11,
Chapter 5, which sets the maximum permissible noise level as measured at the property
line.

C-3  Roof, surface and sub-surface drains be connected to the public storm sewer system, if
available, by continuous underground pipe. Where storm sewer is not available applicant
must provide a design to mitigate impact of stormwater drainage onto adjacent properties
and to the satisfaction of the Director of Transportation & Environmental Services. (Sec.5-
6-224)

C-4  All secondary utilities serving this site shall be placed underground. (Sec. 5-3-3)

C-5  Any work within the right-of-way requires a separate permit from T&ES. (Sec. 5-2)



C-6

All improvements to the city right-of-way such as curbing, sidewalk, driveway aprons,
etc. must be city standard design. (Sec. 5-2-1)

Code Administration:

C-1

A building permit is required.

Per building code, the building height is measured from grade plane. [RB] GRADE
PLANE. A reference plane representing the average of the finished ground level adjoining
the building at all exterior walls. Where the finished ground level slopes away from the
exterior walls, the reference plane shall be established by the lowest points within the area
between the building and the lot line or, where the lot line is more than 6 feet (1829 mm)
from the building between the structure and a point 6 feet (1829 mm) from the building.

Recreation (Arborist):

F-1

If a grading plan is required, please follow the "City Landscape Guidelines” on how to
provide the data for the tree(s) and consult with a private consulting arborist on the
condition and health concerns with the tree.

Historic Alexandria (Archaeology):

F-1

C-1

This property was part of the nineteenth-century estate of Richard Lloyd. Although there
are no known features in the area of the proposed project, it is possible that the construction
could lead to the discovery of historic materials.

The statements in archaeology conditions below shall appear in the General Notes of all
site plans and on all site plan sheets that involve demolition or ground disturbance
(including Basement/Foundation Plans, Demolition, Erosion and Sediment Control,
Grading, Landscaping, Utilities, and Sheeting and Shoring) so that on-site contractors are
aware of the requirements:

a. The applicant/developer shall call Alexandria Archaeology immediately (703-746-
4399) if any buried structural remains (wall foundations, wells, privies, cisterns,
etc.) or concentrations of artifacts are discovered during development. Work must
cease in the area of the discovery until a City archaeologist comes to the site and
records the finds.

b. The applicant/developer shall not allow any metal detection to be conducted on the
property, unless authorized by Alexandria Archaeology.
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N SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR ADDITIONS

Section of zoning ordinance from which request for special exception is made:

Section 3-304(4)(2)

PART A
il Applicant: [OOwner [Contract Purchaser NAgent

Name Karen S. Becker; Becker Architects, PLLC

Address 806 Green Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

Daytime Phone 571-236 2 B2

Email Address beckerarchitects@comcast.net

2. Property Location 401 JACKSON PLACE ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302
3 Assessment Map # 033.02  Block 06 Lot 43 Zone R8
4. Legal Property Owner Name Andrew C. and Stephanie Orton Lynch

Address 401 JACKSON PLACE ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302
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BZA Case #

5. Describe request briefly:

We are seeking a special exception to the setback ratio calculation so that a
rear addition to the existing house can be in line with the existing house on the
NW (northwest) side. This specific site has a fairly significant grade slope
which works against finding a reasonable placement for an addition using the
average pre-construction grade to calculate building height at all facades.

6. If the property owner or applicant is being represented by an authorized agent,
such as an attorney, realtor or other person for which there is a form of
compensation, does this agent or the business in which they are employed have
a business license to operate in the City of Alexandria, Virginia?

Yes — Provide proof of current City business license.

[[] No — Said agent shall be required to obtain a business prior to filing
application.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ATTESTS that all of the information herein provided including
the site plan, building elevations, prospective drawings of the projects, etc., are true, correct and
accurate. The undersigned further understands that, should such information be found incorrect, any
action taken by the Board based on such information may be invalidated. The undersigned also hereby
grants the City of Alexandria permission to post placard notice as required by Article Xl, Division A,
Section 11-301(B) of the 1992 Alexandria City Zoning Ordinance, on the property which is the subject of
this application. The applicant, if other than the property owner, also attests that he/she has obtained
permission from the property owner to make this application.

APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED AGENT:

Karen S. Becker A { M

Print Name Signature
571-236-2732 5-22-24
Telephone Date

Pursuant to Section 13-3-2 of the City Code, the use of a document containing false
information may constitute a Class 1 misdemeanor and may result in a punishment of a
year in jail or $2,500 or both. It may also constitute grounds to revoke the permit applied
for with such information.

11




BZA Case #

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Only one special exception per dwelling shall be approved under the
provisions of Section 11-1302(B)(4).

PART B (SECTION 11-1304)
APPLICANT MUST EXPLAIN THE FOLLOWING:

(Please use additional pages where necessary.)

1. Explain how the special exception for the proposed addition, if granted,
meets the applicant’s needs.

It allows the homeowner to have a modest 2-story addition at the rear of their existing
2-1/2 story house so that the addition on the northwest side is in line with the existing
house. It allows the homeowner to have a somewhat private outdoor space at the rear
of their property given that this house is on a corner lot and sits up approximately 4 to 5
feet from street level.

See allached sw/?o/z mente) feHer

2. Explain if the special exception, if granted, will harm adjoining properties
or impact the neighborhood in any way.

It has no harmful impact on any of the adjoining properties, most of which are on the
opposite side of either Jackson Place or Woodland Terrace. In order to accomplish the
proposed rear addition, a 2-story portion of the existing house at the rear will be
removed. The addition will be only 15 feet beyond the extent of the portion being
removed, and the roofline will be lower than the existing 2-1/2 story house.

3. Explain how the proposed addition will affect the light and air to any ., ,

We see no impact on the air to any adjoining properties.

We see no impact on the light to any adjoining properties with the following exception:
The property located at 403 Jackson Place may be slightly impacted in the winter months
by a slight shadow cast on the rear southeast side of their property.

12




BZA Case #

4, Explain how the proposed addition is compatible with other properties in
the neighborhood and the character of the neighborhood as a whole.

The addition is architecturally in keeping with the nature of the existing circa 1933 house
and with the existing original houses in the neighborhood which consist of moderately
sized bungalows, capes, cottage-style, and colonial revival houses of the 1930's and

40's. The existing small detached garage will remain on the property which is in keeping
with the original neighborhood

5t How is the proposed construction similar to other buildings in the
immediate area?

We plan to maintain the character of the existing solid masonry house, using brick
veneer construction for most of the addition with brick to match the existing house. The
rooflines of the addition will match the slopes of the existing rooflines. The proposed

construction is similar to current additions in the immediate area both in massing and
size.

6. Explain how this plan represents the only reasonable location on the lot to ..

The location for the addition was selected due to setback requirements on the southeast
side of the house (facing Woodland Terrace), the desire to maintain the existing large
magnolia tree on the southeast side of the house, the relationship of the rooms in the
addition to those in the existing house, the fact that there is a small existing freestanding
garage at the rear of the property which will remain, and the owner's desire to have an
outdoor space that is relatively private (this is difficult to accomplish given that this house
is on a corner lot and sits up approximately 4-5 feet from street level).

See aftre hed .:‘M-,b/a/tmtﬂ?‘a/ feher

{8 Has the applicant shown the plans to the most affected property owners?
Have any neighbors objected to the proposed special exception, or have
any neighbors written letters of support? If so, please attach the letter.

The plans will be shown to the abutting property owners, and we will update the Board as
to their support or any concerns.

13




OWNERSHIP AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Use additional sheets if necessary

1. Applicant. State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an
interest in the applicant, unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each
owner of more than three percent. The term ownership interest shall include any legal or equitable interest
held at the time of the application in the real property which is the subject of the application.

Name Address Percent of Ownership

L Raren S. Bezker ot Green ST,

oy

. Beckey Archi f/&fS/PU C /txaadrm/.\//ﬂ 22314 100%

3.

2. _Property, State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an
interest in the property located at 401 Jackson Place Alexandria, VA 22302 (address),
unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each owner of more than three
percent. The term ownership interest shall include any legal or equitable interest held at the time of the
application in the real property which is the subject of the application.

Name », Aeress ,_)/ Percent of Ownership
% ) , F0] Jackson [Tlrce

3.

3. Business or Financial Relationships. Each person or entity indicated above in sections 1 and 2, with
an ownership interest in the applicant or in the subject property are require to disclose any business or
financial relationship, as defined by Section 11-350 of the Zoning Ordinance, existing at the time of this
application, or within the12-month period prior to the submission of this application with any member of
the Alexandria City Council, Planning Commission, Board of Zoning Appeals or either Boards of
Architectural Review. All fields must be filled out completely. Do not leave blank. (If there are no
relationships please indicated each person or entity and “None” in the corresponding fields).

For a list of current council, commission and board members, as well as the definition of business
and financial relationship, click here.

Name of person or entity Relationship asdefined by Member of the Approving
Section 11-350 of the Zoning Body (i.e. City Council,
Ordinance Planning Commission, etc.)
1.
M A
Z.
MN/A
3.

A ) A

NOTE: Business or financial relations hips of the type described in Sec. 11-350 that arise after the filing of
this application and before each public hearing must be disclosed prior to the public hearings.

As the applicant or the applicant’'s authorized agent, | hereby attest to the best of my ability that

the information provided above is true and correct.
5-22-24 KAREN S. BECKER %7 @(W

Date Printed Name Signature

14




"ARCHITECTS PLC

806 GREEN STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314
703-548-2253

May 30, 2024

Alexandria Department of Planning and Zoning
Room 2100

301 King Street

Alexandria, VA 22314

Re: Case: BZA #2024-00002
Address: 401 Jackson Place, Alexandria, VA 22302

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter serves to act as a supplemental document to be included with the application for special
exception referenced above.

Due to the fairly steep slope of this site, and the fact that this is a corner lot with two front yard
setbacks, it is mathematically challenging to get an addition of any decent size. Pushing the addition
towards Woodland Terrace only exacerbates the problem as the average pre-construction grade will
go lower not higher, meaning the setback will go up, not down. In other words, the slope is working
against us. Using the average pre-construction grade to calculate building height on a sloping site
such as this one unfairly penalizes the height calculation on the upslope side and exaggerates the
calculation on the downslope side.

Lowering the roof is not feasible as it would reduce the ceiling height on the second floor to the point
where it would be impractical. Since the height measurement is not to an actual building feature but to
the midpoint of the gable roof, rotating the roof 90 degrees so that the eave is parallel to the sideyard
property line, will make no difference in light and air affecting the abutting property on that side.

One other issue to note is that due to the existing grades in this neighborhood, the height of the
adjacent house to the northwest of 401 Jackson Place is much higher than this proposed rear addition
to the extent that an additional 9” of setback on that side of the house seems negligible.

Sincerely,

Sy S, B

Karen S. Becker
Becker Architetcs, PLLC
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2024 City of Alexandria Business License

Finance Department, Revenue Administration Division, City of Alexandria
301 King Street, Room 1700, Alexandria, VA 22314
Phone: 703.746.4800 http://www.alexandriava.gov/
License Number:  119828-2024
Account Number: 119828
Tax Period: 2024
BECKER ARCHITECTS, PLLC

Business Name:
Trade Name: BECKER ARCHITECTS, PLLC

Business Location: 806 GREEN ST
Alexandria, VA 22314

BECKER ARCHITECTS, PLLC
806 GREEN ST
Alexandria, VA 22314

License Classification(s):

Professional Occupations/Businesses
9-071-004
Architect

March 9, 2024

Dear Taxpayer:

This is your 2024 City of Alexandria Business License. The bottom portion of this page is perforated to allow you to tear off and post the
business license in your establishment.

If you paid for your business license via check, please be aware that if your check is not honored by your financial institution, this business
license shall be invalid.

As with all taxes, our goal is to administer Business License taxes fairly and in accordance with Commonwealth and Locality code. Our staff
strives to provide professional assistance and quality customer service. Your satisfaction is important to us and your comments are always
welcome.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please visit http://www.alexandriava.gov/ or contact my office via phone at 703.746.4800.

Finance Department, Revenue Administration Division, City of Alexandria

Keep this letter for your records.

City of Alexandria Business License

Revenue Administration Division, City of Alexandria, 301 King Street, Room 1700, Alexandria, VA 22314

This license has been issued by the Revenue
Administration Division of the City of Alexandria and
is granted to:

BECKER ARCHITECTS, PLLC
806 GREEN ST
Alexandria, VA 22314

License Number:
Account Number:
Tax Period:
Business Name:
Trade Name:

Business Location:

License Classification(s):

16

119828-2024

119828

2024

BECKER ARCHITECTS, PLLC
BECKER ARCHITECTS, PLLC

806 GREEN ST
Alexandria, VA 22314

Professional Occupations/Businesses

9-071-004
Architect



NEW EXTERIOR STAIRS FROM EX.

GRADE TO EXIST. BASEMENT

17

(HATCHED AREA) 2-
STORY OVER CRANL i
SPACE

n :
o 33.25' !
1.8 1
31.42' H

in !

1.8"

— PROPOSED LOCATION
OF NEW CONDENSING |
UNITS :

S 1
i
i
| | :
| \ :
0.1 |
exer T BN | EXIST. PAVED DRIVEWAY i
| . | |
| ; | |
| | ;
| \ i
\ ;
|
| :
| LAND DISTURBANCE i
| AREA = 1462 SF. :
| (SHADED ‘AREA) i
13.67" :
10'- i : . | |
PROPOSED o 0 . ‘ ' b A I: — ADDITION FOOTPRINT i
1542 | N |
|
|
|
|
1
|

EXISTING 2-STORY PORTION OF
HOUSE) BEING REMOVED (DOTTED
LINES,

LOCATIONS OF GROUND SURFACE
ELEVATIONS CALCULATED (AT IO’
INTERVALS); SEE EXTERIOR ELEV-
ATIONS

EXIST. HOUSE
(2-1/2 STORY
w/ BASEMENT)

EXIST. COVERED
SCREEN PORCH

30.5'
EXIST.

S |

T E

3/32"
17

EXISTING MAGNOLIA
TREE TO REMAIN

-‘_=‘1U e

30’

30"

SETBACK LINES !
(DASHED LINES)

|
|
PROPERTY LINES H
(DOT-DOT-DASH LINES) — |

TERRATCE

W O ODULAND




NEWN ASPHALT
SHINGLES ON

(I M Il
| LT f
9 ILL L

L L]l exer soo I
L] L) Rz |
[ | [ ] [ ]

\ NEAN ASPHALT SHINGLES ON EXIST. ROOF 1

EXISTING BRICK
/ WALL AND GATE

) e st
AVERAGE PRE-
CONSTR. GRADE
APPROX, EXIST,
[ eRADE (ViF)

EXISTING 2-1/2 STORY HOUSE ADDITION
BEYOND

EX. BSMNT.

FRONT (SOUTHWNEST) ELEVATION
3/e" = I-0"

DATE:
BZA APPLICATION:
LYNCH RESIDENSTCE BEW@ER
) M TE\c Ts riic A ‘|
CALE 401 JACKSON PLACE ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302 606 Green Street
N Alexandria, VA 22314
AS NOTED B A e cta@comeast.net




«—t EXISTING GABLE
DORMER W/ NEW MATCH EXISTING
ASPHALT SHINGLES ROOF SLOPE

C [T
Il LONW SLOPED GABLE RIDGE VENT
é||'|_@> ROOF AT HYPHEN o
Il :
.
RIDGE VEN N /
DN 12 ¢ — NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE
ASPHALT ~ & RooF
———————————————————————————— < SHINGLES | GUTTERS TO CONTINUE
AROUND RAKE END
(I 7/ R gl
! | = = L CONDITION AT EXIST.
W | R ’ roveE
EXISTING SOLID I
AL NN RGO E—
|
||| |||||| ||| L ! DOWNSPOUT (DOTTED)
e N | R
| TITIOUS | CEMENTITIOUS SIDING
EXSING BAY 1 i AT BAY WALLS, TYP.
T +
T I
____________________________________ U N T 2D
C I 3 B I BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
[T [T : | ABOVE STEEL LINTEL,
I ] 1] N ! n TYP. IN BRICK VENEER
I i n [ "_:' I WNALLS
I i n I 7% AZEK TRIM & CORNER-
N 2 I i u I [ BOARD
1 1 i H HH H o
I i ] 0 R " BRICK VENEER AT MAIN
NI ' n H o Hi " MASS OF ADDITION
i i 0 1 T e [ PRECAST SILLS, TYP.
| I IN BRICK VEMEER WALLS
I — }
. J
exasr ROy - i E— . — - e ey EeSSE===seeecs === e _._._.tr
T ' AZEK SKIRT, 1 i «——— soLDIER coursE TO
: 1 MATCH EXISTING
A e s =ET —— PR 7o —Je==dz————F—— e
Tap- - T g
- — 120t Ay . ‘\BRICK AT EXPOSED
31" 35" 34" Lo | NEW BRICK - FOUNDATION WALLS
NEA ¢ EXIST, DOANSPOUTS P | VENEER N
AVERAGE PRE- TO EXTEND BELOW GRADE ! ! | CHIMNEY NEW DOWNSPOUT TO
CONSTR. GRADE AND TO DAYLIGHT ON ! Lol o EXTEND BELOW GRADE
PROPERTY (SHOWN DOTTED) | | | f AND TO DAYLIGHT ON
1 L ! S ————— PROPERTY
| re-——T----- ;
EX. BSMNT, s | I 7
e ; oo ,_,',_,',_,',_,',_,',_,',_,',_,',_,',_,',_7':':':'7_,'7_,',_,',_,',_,',_,'IT ,,,,, + — J‘
. L | | € STEP NEN FOUNDATION NALLS/FOOTINGS AS
———————————————————————————————————————————————————————— PER STRUCTURAL DTL. 6/5005 IN ORDER TO
NOT UNDERMINE EXIST. BASEMENT FOOTINGS
EXIST. PORCH EXISTING 2-1/2 STORY HOUSE HYPHEN ADDITION BAY
WOODLAND TERRACE (SOUTHEAST) SIDE ELEVATION
3/6" = 10"
DATE: ff]
BZA APPLICATION: D) D
2224 LY NCH R ESI DENTZCE <[l $
D ) M TIE\C T S pLLC A
: 401 JACKSON PLACE ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302 806 Green Street
SCALE: Alexandria, VA 22314
AS NOTED 703-548-2253
beckerarchitects@comcast.net




EXISTING GABLE ROOF
& DORMERS BEYOND

A ,T/% &
NEW BRICK VE- 1 T
NEW BRICK VE —\\ ‘ ‘ ‘ " | {}

W/ DIRECT VENT

AS PER
PRE-FAB F.P.
GUIDELINES

RIDGE VENT

é — NEW ASPHALT

SHINGLE ROOF ——m——
GABLE END VENT AS

REQ'D. FOR ROOF
VENTILATION

-

ey |_— ponnseout

FIELD FORMED
STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

CEMENTITIOUS o .
SIDING AT BAY —

Mo, lealea), | Mo. |
4—-—‘--—|»—q»—f—4—»|—»4—»

N
N\— TIE LOWER SHED

BRICK VENEER

ROOF DONN-
2; Z‘\SE‘I'F?OAEIS SPOUT INTO MAIN
ROOF D.S.

@

T ] | % | ,
SHALLOW J-BOX . L
b ﬁﬁ : ‘ Os

FOR ONNER PRO-
VIDED EXTERIOR
LIGHT FIXTURE; 72"
FROM FIN, FLR. TO
¢ OF J-BOX

1 . N | — BRICK VENEER
N M AT MAIN MASS
\ ) N OF ADDITION

RS R Ny = B e —p— |

Ff:iﬁﬁ; i @:'-:__:—_..-_/:_ _\ /[ AYESRE, RED DASHED LINE
|

EXIST. GRADE (V.IF.) EXISTING ACTUAL GRADE

' - _I"[ _________________ ALL DONNSPOUTS
TO EXTEND BELOW
GRADE ¢ TO DAY-
LIGHT ON PROPERTY

ALL DONWNSPOUTS GRADE ALONG REAR OF
TO EXTEND BELOW HOUSE RAISED SLIGHTLY
GRADE ¢ TO DAY-

LIGHT ON PROPERTY FOUNDATION WALL/

FOOTINGS BELOW
CRANWL SPACE
(DOTTED LINES)

REAR (NORTHEAST) ELEVATION

3/16" = I'-O"
DATE: /[:]
BZA APPLICATION: )
LYNCH RESIDENTCE B<Ef )
) M T|[E\e Ts el
. 401 JACKSON PLACE ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302 606 Gresn Street
N Alexandria, VA 22314
A8 noTED bockerarenliects@comcast.net
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EXISTING GABLE
DORMERS W/ NEW

ASPHALT SHINGLE
ROOF
BRICK VENEER
CHIMNEY FLUE
BEYOND LOW SLOPED
SABLE Roor
AT HYPHEN
NEW ASPHALT
SHINGLE ROOF
x\ GABLE 7 DRYER EXHAUST VENT;
_MIDPOINT NEN ASPHALT ¥ SEE SHEET A3 FOR
GUTTERS TO CONT. —] SHINGLE ROOF 7~ .| . . SPECIFICATION NN EX. ATTIC
AROCUND RAKE END
OF ROOF TO MATCH
CONDITION AT EX. i
HOUSE —
L b 4
PAINTED AZEK TRIM - ‘m I l ”I|= *H"_@
EH ® f
. N (T
Mib— = EXISTING FRONT
=il IH IH M I Il SCREEN PORCH
BRICK VENEER AT —] | _@ ——
MAIN MASS OF AD- ‘ | = — [ ) (LLLs
] DITION o CEMENTITIOUS (I
& o 52— = SEE NoTE SIDING AT HTEHEN, il X 2ND
= I SEE SHEET A3 FOR .
e e B i e o e S e il ol S i B S s B e e T == I SPECTFICATION ™~ E=-———— === pECELDL - S
Rl T T P
Ol ‘ [T [T o [T
@
PAINTED AZEK TRIM = Iff <‘|H—® mﬂ
& CORNERBOARD "l "l C /
E o < === |
| i I l!!
|
|
| e S e et e o Tl o o e e e e e« il il
| it I Il I EXTERIOR SCONCE
| i 1 I I TD. ABOVE DOOR
| It I I
e i i LN EXIST. GRADE (V.IF.) Ex. IoT
h—_? = | |
N EXTEND DOANSPOUT
EX. GRADE (V.IF.) / 204 | AS SHOWN TO BELOW !
AVERAGE PRE- SES - - GRADE AND TO DAY-
CONSTR GRADE ? o lomom , LIGHT ON PROPERTY !
RED DASHED o N EXIST, WINDOA WELLS |
5o - RETAINING WALL |
LINE o N/ RAILING ABOVE |
Ol A ADDiTIoN WALLS - i
= d XTERIOR BASE-
SEE 6/5005 EENE Ll-;%ogs F |L _____________ EX. BEMNT.
! Tl EXISTING BASEMENT
EXTERIOR REINFORCED CONCRETE STEPS = N =T ] FOOTING (DOTTED)
DOWN TO BASEMENT (METAL RAILING ABOVE
RETAINING WALL 15 SHOWN IN ELEV. 3/A4) AREA DRAIN TO SUMP
AND/OR TO DAYLIGHT
NORTHAEST SIDE ELEVATION
3/16" = I-0"
DATE: @
BZA APPLICATION: D) D
2224 LY NCH R ESI DENTZCE <[l $
D ) M TIE\c T s prLc
. 401 JACKSON PLACE ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302 806 Green Street
SCALE: Alexandria, VA 22314
AS NOTED 703-548-2253
beckerarchitects@comecast.net




Department of Planning and Zoning

Floor Area Ratio and Open Space Calculations for
Single and Two-Family Residential Outside Historic Districts

A. Property Information
A1. 401 Jackson Place Alexandria, VA 22302 R-8
Street Address Zone
A2. 9,900.00 x 0.35 = 3,465.00
Total Lot Area Floor Area Ratio Allowed by Zone Maximum Allowable Floor Area
B. Existing Gross Floor Area
Existing Gross Area Allowable Exclusions**
Basement 1,090.00 Basement** 1,090.00 B1. :3,750.00 . Sq. Ft
First Floor 854.00 Stairways™  72.00 e P
Second Floor 839.00 Mechanical** B2. 191400 _— ~ Sq. Ft.
Allowable Floor Exclusions™*
Third Floor 0.00 Attic less than 7°** 464.00 et e skl A
1,836.00
; 464.00 s B3. L — i 8q.Ft
Attic : Porches Existing Floor Area Minus Exclusions
Porches 215.00 Balcony/Deck** (subtract B2 from B1)
Balcony/Deck 0.00 Garage** 288.00 Comments for Existing Gross Floor Area
Garage 288.00 Other***
Other** 0.00 Other***
B1. Total Gross 3,750.00 | B2. Total Exclusions  1,914.00
C. Proposed Gross Floor Area
Proposed Gross Area Allowable Exclusions™*
Basement 0.00 Basement™ c1. ‘:1,‘593.50 ; Sq. Ft
First Floor 608.00 Stairways*™* "Prqpvo?ec‘ir Gross FI‘ogrrArerar* S
377.50
Second Floor 608.00 Mechanical*™ C2. i ; Sq. Ft.
: 6.00 : s £ Allowable Floor Exclusions**
Third Floor : Attic less than 7 - 1216.00
; 3.50 i 44.00 C3. T — o 3q. Ft
Attic 333. Porches : Proposed Floor Area Minus Exclusions
Porches 44.00 Balcony/Deck™* SR OF o )
Balcony/Deck 0.00 Garage**
Garage 0.00 Other***
Notes
ek 0.00 dedede
Dl : b 4 . *Gross floor area for residential single and
C1. Total Gross 11,593.50 ' C2. Total Exclusions 377.50 two-family dwellings in the R-20, R-12, R-8,

D. Total Floor Area

3,052.00 Sq. Ft.
Total Floor Area (add B3 and C3)

‘D1.

3.465.00

Total Floor Area Allowed
by Zone (A2)

D2. | sq. Ft.

Y. %l .

Signature:

E. Open Space (RA & RB Zones)

E1. 7 Sq. Ft.
Existing Open Space

E2. B Sq. Ft.
Required Open Space

E3. | Sq. Ft.

Proposed Open Space

Bt

22

R-5, R-2-5, RB and RA zones (not including
properties located within a Historic District) is
the sum of all areas under roof of a lot
measured from exterior walls.

** Refer to the Zoning Ordinance (Section
2-145(A)) and consult with Zoning Staff for
information regarding allowable exclusions.
Sections may also be required for some
exclusions.

*** Refer to the Zoning Ordinance (Section
2-145(A)) and consult with Zoning Staff for
additional allowable exclusions. Additional
exclusions may include space under
balconies, retractable awnings, etc. ;

The undersigned hereby gertifies and attests that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the above computations are true and correct.

4-26-24 REV 5-30-24
Date:
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I To e best of e Archct’s ioonisdge « professions begmert, these plrs ore n .
Complionca mith the Folloning current bigng coc R artian e (O AooREse: preEAC A o PP
BTN conec o 1NE SN2 harectioncl Coca with amaercimente. .
Contractor shall do all mork in cecordance with oll applicable federal, state, and local © 2
ordirances, regulotions and codes. MAP-BLOCK-LOT! ©33.02-06-43 = &
2 o
3. Contractor shall not make, cause to be made, or permit a Suo-Contractor to make ony LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LoT & BLK 3 PT I SEC | &
Change 16 nat '3 Speciion on e Dramngs mithost Specitic artnorzation of the Arenitedt il e :
S S ey or o @
e H
4. Controctor shall verity dimensions, grades is, boundories, and construction indicat- SRIspIeTIoN CITY OF ALEXANDRIA = 9
o Contract raninas, Gotore proceedng win e Pork. e/sns ol report ony G- e - o ]
crepancies to the Architect immedictely. o . Ve
~zar
Dranings ot lorger scalo sholl ias precodence over cranings ot o snaller seals o RAGUINSDI LT ARBA: 8000 B, = ¢ 8
: o o Bl i oreoncies that may ol o Dravings. ‘Report oy incomsmtencies ntn 828f
: ! to'the Architect inmediotely AcTuAL LoT AREA as00 sr S
) 1 6. In the case of conflicts within the documents, the more costly and/or time intensive item/ — HPY
| process shall prevail HEIGHT LIMIT, 30 FT. o St
i I ) kL)
: EXISTING ] Dimersions ard notes for @ given condition are tipical for il similar corditions urless FRONT YARD SETBACK. 30 FT. MIN @ oiif
e EXIST! PAVED DRIVEWAY TGS e 823s
i y - SIDE YARD SETBACK: 112 RATIO WITH & FT. MIN. <| aqRa
: : & Contractor sholl ropalr, replace, andlor rafinish ony Ganags to the existing conditions
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H 4. Do ot scale dronings os o means of determiing dimensions.
: FAR o35
i 10. Interior nall finish and windon trim shall be provided by onner.
| 1, Run ol slecirical mirng i be concesied bering fre nol iishes, Note that undersice OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:  R-3
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: it uilding es. CONSTRUGTION CLASSIFICATION: 58
H EXISTING HOUSE SF 1208 7. 6ROSS ABOVE GRAGE
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D ING LOis oF THose LocA- Marks-Woods Construction Services e DETALS
[e) 205 5 Union Street e PO
THIS SITE PLAN SHONS THE PROPOS- ' EXISTING HOUSE lexandria, VA 22314 [a'4
EC LCATION OF THE CONDENSNG ! ek il o (0) 105-838-318, a0 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
NITS, (C) 703-928-2513 Al INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
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z 5001 STRUCTRAL NOTES AND DETALS w
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BLK(G).  Block(ing) Mo, Masonry Opening
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cle. Ceiling NTS.  Not To Scale
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DIA. Diameter = Riser
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s, DRAG. Droning SPEC.  Speclification, Specitiec PERMIT SET-
/ ) A Eoch sq. squore SYMBOLS LEGEND 4-25-24
JACKSON PLACE ” ) ELEC. Electric(al) S5, Stainless Steel
(é/\ >4 EQ. Equal STND. Stondard
2 , EXIST.  Existing STl Steel
4 BT Bk Sor.  Siocage O N e
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VE REAR

SEMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT —————>
SHiNsLES FROM EXIoTI

22 REReD 16 NSTALL
——— NEWSHINGLES

5 EXIST. CONDITIONS/DEMOLITION ROOF PLAN

N\ 36" = I-0"

REMOVE EXISTING REAR

REMOVE EXISTINS ASPHALT
SHINGLES FROM EXISTI

ROOF AS

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES:

1) ALL EXCAVATED EARTH SHALL BE RETAINED ON-SITE FOR USE AS
POSSIBLE BACKFILL OR FOR REGRADING.

2) PROVI IRED STRUGTURAL SUPPORT PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION
AR AT CRImEAL LoeAT oS

2 PROYIPE EROSION CONTROL METHOD'S AND MATERIALS AS REGUIRED
BY LOCAL JRISDICTION

4) REMOVE ALL DEBRIS ASSOCIATED WTH DEMOLITION FROM SITE ON A
REGULAR BASIS, AND DISPOSE OF ACCORDING TO LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

5oLk TS SPECIFIED AS ‘SALVASE' OR
OHNERS DISCRET PoOSSIBLE

'REUSE" SHALL BE SAVED AT
REUSE AND SHALL BE KEPT ON-3ITE

&) PROVI TEMPORARY WATERPROOFING AND SECURITY FOL-
v EXTERIOR WAL LIRGOR DEOLITION HORK.

1) SALVASE ALL DOORS SHONN TO BE REMOVED ON DEMOLITION PLANS;
SALVASE ALL ASSOCIATED DOOR HARDWARE; SAVE AND STORE FOR
REUSE IN NEA LAYOUT.

8) BXSTING LARGE MAGNOLIA TREE ON SOUTHEAST SIDE OF HOUSE SHALL
AIN AND BE PROTECTED DURING DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

REGUIRBS 10 -
STALL NEW SHINGLES

]

EXISTING OFFICE
(NOT IN CONTRACT UON)

m ATTIC FLOOR EXISTING CONDITIONS/NEN WORK PLAN

3/16" = I-0"

REMOVE EXISTING WASHER & DRYER
AND SALVAGE FOR RE-INSTALLATION
IN'NEN LOCATION

REMOVE EXIST_LANDRY SING AND
ALL ROUGH-IN PLUMBI

REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR
STEPS AND RETAINING.
DooR

EXISTING WASTE STACK TO EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL
REMAIN TO BE UPGRADED

REMOVE EXISTING DOOR

PORTION OF
Estm.s FOUNDATION

FOR\ER Bace
ENTRY

REMOVE ALL BASEMENT
NINDOWS UON. (SHONN
DASHED)

REMOVE EXIST. TOILET, ND. —
ENCLOSURE WALLS ¢ DOOR

H EXIST. 6AS METER
i CAP EXIST. FLOOR

REMOVE EXIST, REFRISER- —] DRAIN; LEVEL CONc. |
ATOR AND SALVAGE SLAB FOR NEN LVT !
E FLOOR FINISH ‘ i
— |
S TN A STE STACK . BiSTNS oAs LINE 10
EXioT. | EXIST, FREFLAC
STORAGE

REMOVE EXI ORTION
oF EXisT, e, G s 0
INFILL/FIREBLOCK FLOOR

EXISTING WASTE STACK TO
REMAIN

— REMOVE EXISTING EXIST. WINDOW TO REMAIN

EXISTING STAIR TO REMAIN; TEXTURED CEILING
REMOVE EXISTING CARFET € SM. LIGHTS
D EXISTING 6AS F.P. INSERT
EXIST. NINDOW TO REMAIN EXIST. T.V.
ROOM
REMOVE ALL EXST. EXIST. HEARTH TO REMAIN
CARPETING & PAD
EXIST. NINDON TO REMAIN
I
XIST. H CD\

EXISTING WNATER HEATER
AND BOILER/FURNACE
SHALL REMAIN

m BASEMENT EXISTING CONDITIONS/DEMOLITION PLAN
e ——

25

REMOVE REAR BUMP-OUT

REMOVE WINDONS SHONN
DOTTED

REMOVE/RERGUTE EXISTING
VERTICAL DUC

REMOVE WINDOWS SHONN
Do’

REMOVE REAR BUMP-OUT

Lic. No. 14387

JRenrrect,

VE EXISTING ———
SRS P B ReMovE xS, gooR
TR § SO e
A L
Ls_LL
R AL = - ISTIN L — EXSTNS RADIATOR
ey \ 0 REM;
Exmma g ouner — REMOVE PARTIAL
o DAL e
EXIST.
STAIRS — 1
F |[exier. cLoe ||exior cios.
e
EX. BATH 2
MNIc)
EXISTING BR. |
MNIC)
EX. BATH |
MNlc)
EXISTING RADIATOR
o REMAN

‘ SECOND FLOOR EXISTING CONDITIONS/DEMOLITION PLAN

SALVAGE KITCHEN
CABINETS

FOR RE-INSTALL. N

NEW LAUNDRY ROGOM

EXISTING WINDOW
TO REMAIN
SALVAGE KITCHEN

CABINETS
FOR RE-INSTALL. IN
NE LAUNDRY

EXISTING DINING ROOM

/1 REMOVE EXISTING.
EXISTING WINDON TO TOLLET & SING; ALL
REMAIN LIGHT FIXTURES
EXISTING WASTE ——— |
STACK
R. DOOR

& HARDWARE AND
SALVASE FOR RE-USE

EX\SImé WINDOW TO —>|
= XISTIN XISTING LIVING RoOM
NTRY

EXISTING RADIATORS
TO REMAIN

EXISTING RADIATOR — 1
To REM/

XSTINS NED POR

m FIRST FLOOR EXISTING CONDITIONS/DEMOLITION PLAN

3/l = I-0"

EXISTING ELECTRIC METER
£ ¥/ BOX TO

REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR
STEPS AND RETAINING WALL
FROM GRADE TO BAS

DOOR, OR BACKFILL TO
CRAN. SPACE FLOOR

REMOVE EXISTING CONDEN-
SING UNIT

AS REQUIRED
FOR ENLARGED MO,

/AGE NINDOW FOR
RE-INSTALLATION AS
Wi TYPE ¥

EXISTING RADIATOR
To REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOWS IN
BAY UNIT TO REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW TO
REMAIN

&0

8/16" = 10"

PLLC

TS

K ¢
806 Greon Street
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3l-a

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

A) AL SHOWN ARE FINISH

BJ ALL NEW INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE
SIDE, UON._ INSTALL SOUNDS BATT INSULATION

NOTED.

264 TS @ 16 O NTH 2" STE. BD: ON EACH
*GNDER ROOM

KEYED FIRST FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
REFRIGERAT

85000 EXAAIST DUCT SHALL R
"OP SAEH OF

13, SONFIRM EXACT SIZ2 oF FINISHED ALCOVE WIDTH AND DERTH REQUIRED FOR RECESSED
OR BASED ON CLEARANCE REGUIREMENTS OF OANER SELECTED/PROVIDED
2) CONFIRM EXACT LOCATION OF ALL FLOOR CUTLETS NITH OANER PRIOR TO ROUSH-IN.

UN THROUGH EXTERIOR WALL AS SHOWN ON ELEVATION I/Ad.
JACENT SINGLE-HING WINDONS (AINDO 'P) SHALL BE FIXED.

4) IN WET BAR FURR OUT EXISTING EXTERIOR MASONRY WALL (S WALL) WITH /2" Y. BD.
ON Ix FURRING 'STRIPS;

L 2-2"

22-0"

54t

1410}

FOUNDATION

BELONFP. -

5-0

176"
P

X 5 . 158"
| |
| |
| |
|
NEW NALLS SHON } 3| L —_ | —
SHADED, TYF. | o I
|
|
1707
CRANL SPACE
$ ] UNVENTED
o [
o 0
EXST. HNDON oG
g V\DE R e e gl
LOSATION DETERMINED
§ CONTRACTOR
= 8 EXIST, FONDATION
70 REMAIN
" " (NON-SHADED WALLS)
o ™
DN BSMNT. UPGRADED ELEC.
. By ENTRY METER 81 14
Ny
l_x W - N
INFILL MO . .
e Mo 210 1/
8
<
¥lo arci” FC,
LENO
g
pii
INFILL EXISTING
"GUNDATION AT ® &
WNDOR MO, AT
i
EXIST. WALLS SHOAN —— 8
NON-SHACED, TYP.
CLOSET arc
WNDER EX.
STAIRS)

EXISTING WASTE STACK —'

EXISTING 8M. OUTLET ——
To REMAN

&)

EXSoVBEr
TDOTREPINNNEN SHAL-
LON BOX AFcl GUTLET

INTO NEN
WOOD BASE

2\

EXIST. STORAGE

o
EXSTING ELECTRICAL |
£ LIGHTING TG REMAIN
Asls |

|
|

BASEMENT NEA WORK FLAN

EXISTING GAS METER
TO REMAIN

EXISTING SM. QUTLET
TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXISTING SM. QUTLET
TO REMAIN, TYP.

EXISTNG FIREPLACE
To REMAIN

Al

REFER TO SHEET A2 FOR ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LESEND

K MOUNTED AT
HEIGHT ON WALL AS
/4" = 0"

e
k—— NORTHAEST 15411 ] 188"
hares ROUGH DIM.
FACE oF —
MASONRY '@' DOMN 2
STEPS TO

12

b oaer pmox @
fhe)
WALL ON PL.
INSTALL TEMPORARY
CONC. PAD AT EXTR. —
\ N ®
& oot o
b
1 ®
<
kY
W
I
19
Ky
i o
. 4 1/2"
T8, -6/~ T\ 2-0"  4-II'
ol NOTE T
2 AFel
s
L 4 e
14 y/4* x Der|
(RousH BIM) g H
3 v
SomoRA W :
ET

"
AcE oF_f
60"/

EXISTING.

SARDEN
WAL ¢ 6ATE

z-0"

©)

— FACE oF
MASONRY

&

SEE NOTE 4

EXISTING
DINING RooM

SEE NOTE 2

FAMILY ROOM w

®
;

O RETAB SASEE.
FLUE
N SRR R

CHMNEY

/

-
Arci :.

AT 7= LINE & Lon voL-
{ TAGE

FOR TV MTD

| As
|
|

17"

106"

OUTLET REGD.
~ —=7 FoRFP.

MEONRY'

TERRACE

EXISTING LIVING ROOM

NIC.UON.

EXISTING WOOD
BURNING FIREPLACE

EXISTING GARDEN
WAL ¢ 6ATE

EXSTING SCREENED PORCH
NIC. (EXCEPT NEW ROOFING)

|
- @
JACKSON

[T\ FIRST FLOOR NEN WORK PLAN

PLACE

AL/ REFER TO SHEET A2 FOR ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND

/4" = 1-0"

-
5
!
T
:
g

EXISTING

MEONRY

W O ODLAND
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<
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o
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DATE:
PERMIT SET,
4-25-24
SCALE:
AS NOTED
SHEET:

Al

beckerarchitects@comcast.net

806 Green Street




EIELD FORMED STANDING -
SEAM METAL ROOF BEL(
AT IsT FLOOR

TYPICAL SUTTER SIZED FOR
SMALLER ROOF AREA

TIE LONER SHED ROOF DOWN-
SPOUT INTO MAIN ROCF DS,
SEE 2/A4

GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
A) ALL DIMENSIONS SHONN ARE FINISH DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERNISE NOTED.

B) ALL NEW ALL BE
SiDE, UON. \NSYN.L m BATY INSULATION BET
AND NATER

24 STUDS @ 161 OC. NTH /2" ©TE. BD. ON EACH
WEEN "GNDER ROOM

KEYED SECOND FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
1) ELECTRICAL oU
PROTEC"

THE FIELD WITH ONNER BASED ON
MOTOR LOCATION, SO THAT OUTLET 1S HIDDEN FROM Vi

TLET FOR JETTED TUB MOTOR
TED CIRCUIT, 120V 15A. EXACT LOCATION OF OUTLET
ORIENTATION OF TUB ANG

REGUIRES A SEPARATE, DEDICATED, SFCI
SHALL BE

DETERMINED IN
RESULTANT

[[—L
[TTTTY T

Do

Jreurrech,

806 Green Street

beckerarchitects@comcast.net

Do
— _—
812

NEW ROOF OVER ADDITION
=

DOMN | DOMN por | Do
— | — — | —
g EXISTING SHED DORMER
z EXISTING GABLE
z DORMERS
b3
o
g EXISTING BRICK CHIMNEY
2 T SHINGLES
o DN EK\ST\V& RO(F IN- | -
& GABLE O
>
DOMN DOMN DONN DOnN [m]
——
o
EXISTING GABLE
DORMERS
NEA ASPHALT SHINGLES
ON EXSTING ROOF OVER
SCREENED
[ 2\ ROOF PLAN
a2/ V4" = 10"

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND
DUl QUTLET ON DEDICATED
© LEX OUTLET Ooes ST
Ei g QUAD OQUTLET
TV JACK (COMCAST CABLE,
B SROUND-FAULT @ BULDING ANTENNAE OR SAT-
r CIRCUIT- ELLITE AS PER ONNER)
INTERY
ﬁmw ARCEALT CIRCUT- () uncTion Box
HALF-SNITCHED
© DUPLEX OUTLET <] ussromt
COMBINATION DUPLEX
:eﬂo 220 VOLT OUTLET <] QUTLET/DOUBLE Use
T
DOye  WHTERFROOF 6FI —T) THeRMosTAT
B OOR OUTLET ON
RePTRET

EXISTING BR. |

Nic. UON.

}

106"

176"

284t

NIC.UON.

«———— NEN ASPHALT SHINGLES
ON EXSTING ROOF OVER
SCREENED PORCH

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1) PROVIDE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUETER (A
LETS AS PER YRC SECTION 390216 AND AT BRANGH CIRCUIT EXTENSI

MODIFICATIONS A8 PER VRC BECTION E3402.17.

27

FCI) PROTECTION AT ALL NEN OUT-
ONS OR.

I
511"
ROUEH DM,
£ £
— FAcE oF
MASONRY
FACE OF MASONRY —— ; ;
5-4 /4" | |
1 | |
i | <:> @ | C
TYPICAL GUTTERS L3 TYPICAL GUTTER ——_| J_ T T 1 i
w ;
DoyNsPOUT ROOF BELON ST ! arol [
.% AT 18T FLOOR 7 10'-8 /4" \\ | @ ! | el
e GUTTERS TO CONTINE i) OMRY ' [
AROUND RAKE END | o
OF ROOF To MATCH . ' .
CONDITION AT EXIST. BENCH e b
b \ DOTTED LINES MARK J
a ® EDSE OF SLOPING
® e . CEILNG /
g MAIN ROOM !
3 ® 9 Lo S ‘ cmner
NEA BRICK VENEER 3 - 0
2 — Mo
CHIMNEY | H o . HOUNT QUTLETS AT HEIGHT \‘
5 | T - ‘
o | y DETAL ] @ == DOTTED LINES MARK \
o N | o ) EDSE OF SLOPING
o * £ CEILNG
& A
9 ne. ' T\ eIW /T Ty /e T
o hone
QuITERS 10 CONTIE Eoerd
OF ROOF To MATCH T
CONDITION AT EXIST. ~
Hovez |5
¥y Lo W oaos o) 2 [mes] M @G TTT &
NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF | 2
\T HYPHEN TO OVERBULD il
NG £, GABLE ROOF ~
Y I[
2 AUNDRY |
I
i | -6 TIN
15 /|-
\ NIC. UON.
NEA BASEBOARD
HYDRONIC HEATER

| SECOND FLOOR NEAN WORK PLAN
A2

/4" = 1-0"
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EXTERIOR MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS/NOTES

FOUNDATION ATERPROOFING AND PARSING:

ALL ABOVE-GRADE EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS NOT SCHEDULED TO REGIEVE
am«s OR BRICK YENEER. |PROVIDE NATERFROOTING AT ALL BELON SRADE FORTIONS
"CUNDATION WALLS. 'PARSING SHALL BE /8 INCH PORTLAND CEMENT PARSING
KPPLED DRECTY 10 M

NATERPROOFING SHALL BE NR SRACE BITUTHENE 3000
AT D Freom FACE OF FOOTRG B 10 SRaDe.
REGLET AT TRANSITION TO PARGING. PROVIDE
AND BACK-FILL.

PEEL AND STICK MEVBRANE AND
INATE TOP EDGE IN METAL
TRSTECTION BOARD BETAEEN VEMBRANE

BRICK:

BRICK AT EXISTING WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED SHALL BE SALVAGED, AND SHALL BE
T AREAS WHERE EXISTING BRICK |8 T BE MODFIED RE-VEE
(S POBBIELE) PULL SOWND ONITS FREE OF BLEVISE:
PRETION AND ATOR EXISTING COUREING AN MORTA
EXISTING FOR SEAMLESS TRANSITION.
PA TO MATCH EXISTING HOUSE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
MATCH THAT AT EXISTING HOUSE N SIZE,
DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS ARE BASED ON A 3 5/8 et Brick Mcn&e
SHALL BE TINTED TO MATCH EXISTING, AND JOINTS LED CONGAVE.

IDE PRECAST SILLS TO MATCH EXISTING SILLS AT BASES OF WINDON OPENINSS:
COORDINATE S22 OF SILL T SIZE OF MASONRY OPENINGS SO THAT NEW NINGONS
CAN BE INSTALLED AT BRICK COURSING HEIGHTS TO MATCH EXISTING.

VEEPS SHALL BE PROYIDED AT BASES OF ALL GAVITIES ¢ ABOVE ALL FLASHINGS, A0

SPACED AT 24" 0.C. MAX HOHM; BARNARD

(R BQUAL) IN HEISHT, TO MATCH BRICK AND IN COLOR To MATCH Mc MORYAR PROVIDE -
MORTAR NET TYPE CAVITY DRAINAGE MATERI

R O, TOOT NER INTO
ALL BRICK SHALL BE LAID IN A RINNING

SIDING AND TRIM:

EXTERIOR CEMENTITIOUS SIDING SHALL BE HZ5 HARDI PLANK FACTORY-PRIMED FIBER-
NG BY JAMES BE SMOOTH NITH 6" EXPOSURE

TE WATER-RESISTIVE

N AE TORER S INSTALLATION SUIDEL NES AND SHALL B BLIND

RALED: SIDING SALL BE FIED PANTED,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON ELEVATIONS AS AZEK,

CSORAER BOARDS FOR HARDIE PLANK SIDINS INSTALLATION SHALL BIE HARDIE TRIM 4/4
BOARDS IN | 1/2" IDTH ON EACH FACE OF IDE CORNER, AND SHALL BE PAINTED T

MATCH THE HARDIE PLANK LA SIDING.

AZEK SIDING SHALL BE FROM 1/2 INCH THICH SMOOTH-FACED AZEK SHEET IN FULL SIZE
PIECES WITHOUT ANY EXPOSED INTERMEDIATE JOINTS. INSTALL WITH FASTENERS AND
ADHESIVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANJFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

AZEK TRIM SHALL BE IN SIZES AND PROFILES INDICATED WITH SMOOTH SIDE FACING OUT.
IDE N LONSEST LENGTHS PRACTICAL WITH MITERED EDEES Al
SPLICES. WHERE JOINTS OCCUR. IN ADJACENT PIECES
T W VNI OF 2267 NSTALL T IN ACCORDANGE N AT NSTRUSTIONS,

ALL FASTENERS AT SIDING AND TRIM SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

EXISTING 2-1/2 STORY HOUSE

METAL ROOFING:

ING SHALL BE FIELD FORMED STANDING SEAM, FOLLANSBE TCS OR PAINTED
NTERLOCK G EDEES FOR £¢

AL ROOF]
vsaeuwwssms( EGUAL) OVER

NS Pow 20 BY 28 INCh SHEETS TiTH
TENING.

ROOF P
SN

ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING:
UON ROOFING AT NEN AND EXISTING ROOFS SHy

URATION. PROVII ICE AND
VALLEY LOCATIONS. AT

. B 121 P R S
INSTALLATION METHODS WITH

FLASHING:

L BE ARCHITECTURAL

GRADE ASPHAL
APELIED W it sA  SALVANZED ROOFING NAILS oveR s
LaOYER YMENT AT FPRESSURE TREATED LUMBER: ST

INSHED ALUMINUM EDGE FLASHING

AT ALL RAKE EDSES OF 22 GAGE PREF|
ITH 3 INCH DECKS PLANGE e vz mw e W/ Nen LEn D EDes DRiE

L ASHING A ITION BETAEEN GUTTER AND
JNTH 3 INCH DECK FEANGE AND VERTICAL LES OF SUPmIC T LENGT TO LAR CUTTER BY

NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED, PROVIDE 22

WHETHER OR
ANY ROOF/ FRAMED WALL INTERSEC'
AL DRIP AT BOTTOM EDGE.

AHETHER
ALL JOINT?
ww@o:w« BRICK COURSI

ING TO FOLLO
EOGE OF FLAGHING IN70 SARED SONT AT SEALANT.

OR NoT SPECIFICALLY INDICATID, PROVIDE 22 SAGE STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING AT
MASONRY WALLS AND TION. AS

PROVIDE FLEXIBLE TYPE FLASHING (AR GRACE PERMA-BARRIER) WITH PRE-F

STEEEL DRIP EDGES BELON ALL

END DAMS TO DIRECT WATER TO EXTERIOR.

ALL BE PREFINISHED ALUMINUM IN SIZES AND PROFILES TO
ASH BLOCKS AT DON
, PROVIDE SUBTERRANEAN PVC DRAIN-TILE EXTENSIONS

GUTTERS AND DOMNSPCUTS &H
MATCH EXISTING, PROVIDE TURN-OUTS AND
INDICATED, AND WHERE REQUIRED,

FOR REMOTE DISCHARGE.

PROVIDE CONTNICUS 22 94 STAINLESS STERL

RONLOCK SILLS AND

EXTEND WALL ¢
AIDTH OF WALL, SEALING TIGHT AROUND REINFORCING. AT BOTH
LA® FLASHINS OVER CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEEL DRIFS, AITH LAP JOINT GCCURING INSIDE

CONGEAED

SAGE ALUMINUM FLASHING AT
Tioh ALL POOR AN WINDON HEADS AND
APPED UNDER T FEL’

SILLS IN FRAMED
NALLS, EXTEND S INGHES U BEHIND SIDINS, L. IDE

T8; AND PROVII

EXTERIOR PAINTS AND SEALANTS:

ALL EXTERIOR SEALANTS SHALL BE NON-BLEEDINS/NONSTAINNG ONE PART
ICONE SEALANT, _PAIl

BRICK; FLASHI
ADJACENT TRIM PIECES. 'PROVIDE BACKER NHERE REQUIRED'

ALL ADJACENT SURFACES PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF SEALANT; TOOL JOINTS TO A

SMOOTH EVEN UNIFORM WIDTH,

PAINT ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF: BRICK, PARGING,
AINLESS STEEL FLASHING AND Tﬂ\M ASPNALT

. 6LASS AND LIEHT FIXTURES,  ALL EXISTING W

Jo- w.:mm SNALL R SCRAED SMOGT AD REFAINTED. EXTERIOR PANT 515

- EXTERIOR TRIM, SIDING, DOORS

(8
PLUS THO F\Nm CoATS AmuAcL CATEX, BENIAI MOBRE

THO COATS ACRYLIC, LATEX; BENJAMIN
AINT, Nodé, COLOR AS SELECTED BY
- ROOF PAINT (@ METAL ROOF): TB.D.

B A g o FINISH); ONE COAT ZINC RICH PRIMER; PLUS
100% ACRYLIC OR EGUAL.

PROVIDE
ROOF UNDERLAYMENT;

——— rre-FAB cAs PR FLE
(SI1ZE AS PER MANUF)

STMLS, STEEL FLASHING
As REGUI

IRED' AND MASK

ING,
M AND SIDNG TO
STEMS ARE

AND COLOR TO MATCH

MI-6LOSS FINISH) ONE COAT PRIMER
6LO" 100% ACRYLIC

BLUESTONE CAP
STEP FLASHING IAITH OPENING FOR VENT
T RARE GOT ASONRT SOND AND A REQUIRED, AR 53¢
THICK AT CENTER
ORMED & .
AF =3 Om SILL FLASWNS NT" 3 (2) BRICKS CORBELLED

AT

IELD FLASHINS HERE ND

TERMITE SHI
OR NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED. TERMITE
ACROSS HORI

ND NHERE RE(
& Fu.LAmDYNDF WALL, IN CONTINJOUS RUNS

BE PROVIDED WITH HEMMED DRIP EDGES,

EX. ATTIC

EX. IsT

EXISTING BRICK.
WAL AND G6ATE

APPROX_EXIST.
GRADE (V.IF)

ADDITION

EXISTING BRICK
CHIMNEY

(2 FRONT (SOUTHWEST) ELEVATION
3

LN CR Locaions,

CATED
ISONTAL AND STEFPED LOGATIONS

PER PRE-FAB CHIMNEY
MANUF. GUIDELINES

2x4 POSTS UP FRO!

CAVITY VENT

/4 CHIMNEY CAP DETAIL

==}

N oE DETAL 5/A8

MASONRY FLASHINS 4

INVERTED LIPPED BRICK AT
SHELF ANGLE

4x6 x 3/8" GALY. STEEL
SUPPORTED TO VERT.
STUDS

EXISTING GABLE
ASPHALT SHINGLES ' =
LOW SLOPED GABLE
ROOF AT HYPHEN

RIDSE VENT

GUARDRAIL:

SUARDRAIL AT EXTERIOR STAIRS TO BASEMENT SHALL MEET AL CODE MANDATED LOAD-
IN& REGUIREMENTS AS FOI

SUARDRAIL, AND HANDRAIL: 200 LB. SINSLE CONCENTRATED LOAD APPLIED IN ANY DIREC-
TION AT ANY POINT

SUARDRAIL INFILL COMPONENTS (AL THOSE EXCET THE HANDRALL) BALUSTERS + PANEL
ISNED, 1O WTHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY Ar»vua: NoRMAL LoD oF

SETES SV ARER BN 15| SUARE 0T TS LOAD NeED ASSUMED T¢

R CONCURRENTLY WISk ANY DTHER LIVE LOAD REGURENEN

GUARDRAILS SHALL BE AT 36" ABOVE ADJACENT WALKII ALL GUARD
INFI SHALL BE TH INOT PASS
ATANY AREA OF THE SUARDRALL, ©.¢, AND RAILING FABRICATOR SHALL VERIFY, THAT T

BRICK VENEER WALL ASSEMBLY!
2x4'5 @8" OC. WTH— SEE 2/A8 (5IM)
{8) 2x4's ® CORNERS

e x3ie sALY.

CONTINUOUSLY SUP-
PORTED TO VERT.
sTUps

MASONRY FLASHING & CAVITY
VENT KEEPS

INVERTED LIPPED BRICK AT
SHELF ANGLE

STEPPED BRICK VENEER WITH
RNARD

DiA-IoHS
BRICK TIES AT AL
COURSES ¢ AT

2x6 FRAMING AT 87 —
oz 870c. HORIZ.

ING 1/2" PLYWD, —1—

SHEATHING W/
] .
ICE & WATER SHIELD| st
START STEPPING AT
ELEVATION 10 MkTeH
EXIST. CHIMNEY

2x12 FRAMING AT BASE
OF STEPPED VENEER

2x4'5 @ B" 0, NTH
(3) 2x4'5 UNDER ——— (3) 2x4's AT CORNERS
POSTS ABOVE

RIDSE VENT

ASPHALT
SHINGLES

@ EXISTING SOLID
1 MASONRY WALL

NEN ASPHALT
SHINGLES Of
SN SAY
RooF

EX. ATTIC.
EX. N0
EX. IsT _[HMME

el

EX. BSMNT.

EXIST. PORCH

NEN_¢ EXIST. Dornerours —-
AND TO DAYLIGHT ON

| NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE
RooF

[ eUTTERS TO CONTINE
A RAKE END
ZorDTHoN AT Ear
I M 7 HousE

_® DOWNSPOUT (DOTTED)
/

R soe
|~ & BAr WALLS,

20

BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
ABOVE STEEL LINTEL
N IN BRICK Ve

AZEK TRIM & CORNER-
BOARD

T®

BRICK VENEER AT MAIN
MASS OF ADDITK

——— PRECAST SILLS, wv-
INBRICK VEMEER WALLS

IsT

SOLDIER COURSE T
MATCH EXISTING

EXISTING 2-1/2 STORY HOUSE

= STEP NEW FOUNDATION WALLS/FOOTINGS AS
- PER STRUCTURAL

BRICK AT EXPOSED

FOUNDATION WALLS
T TO

EXTE)

AND TO DAYLIGHT ON

PROPERTY

DTL. £/5005 IN ORDER TO
00TINGS

NOT UNDERMINE EXIST. BASEMENT F

ADDITION

m WOODLAND TERRACE (SOUTHEAST) SIDE ELEVATION
3

28

/4" = 1-0"

PLLC

TS

K ¢
806 Greon Street

beckerarchitects@comcast.net
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NINDOWN SCHEDULE

KEYED EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:

vpe | AN MODEL # RO.DIM'S (W.x H) | FUNGTION REMARKS A) BANGE HOOD EXHAUST FAN SHALL VENT THROUSH THE EXTERIOR SALL IITH WAL VENT CAP. VENT CAP SHALL BE AT LEAST 80" MINMUM
R R S e B RSee E.
INSTALL EXIST. DOUBLE-HUNG WINDOW REMOVED FROM /0" RE
(&) | mevse ExisT. wiwon | ExisTiNe EXISTING DOUBLE HuNs DINING ROOM N NEW NOOD FRAMED WALL ABUCT, THE DUCT SHALL HATE A SVIOTH INFERION SURFACE, SHALL BE AIRTIGHT, andl SHALL BB EGUIPFED AT A BACKDRAET DAMEER
AR VENT AP GHALL BE DVCE R DRCI0 COPPER CAS BY LOXURY METALS OR FOUAL. "5IZE SUALL BE DETERMRED Bv THE DIMETER
JELD-WEN SITELINE SNC2448 24 8/4" x 48 5/4" | FIXED CASEMENT OF THE RANGE HOOD DUCT.
(©) | sep-nen sireLine SnD2264 22 1/6" x 64 9/4" | DOUBLE HUNG
. . WINDOW TO BE INSTALLED IN EXIST. M0, ORDER NITHOUT
(D) | weo-ren sireLe SNAZ624 36 9/4" x 24 3/4" | AANING INNDON T R INSTALLED IN EXIST. M.C
340 12"
(E) | <eLo-men siTeLne PRAISN2680 20 3/8" x 96 FIXED PATIO DOOR | WIDE STILE WIDTH; STANDARD BOTTOM RAIL ENTER o CENTeR ST FOSTS
a6 PAIR INSNINGING | WIDE STILE WIDTH; STANDARD BOTT. RAIL; SEE NOTE 11
(F) | <Ero-men sieLne PRAISNG480 16" x 46 EAIR NSNS @ | /2" x I PTD. STL. CAP
. . 'S AND W NGNS AT REAR FACADE MAY BE /
(&) | Eo-mensiELNE | sncaseo 28 /4" x 60 /4" | CASEMENT ol Rl R LS RS o5 0 ! : |
. . ‘6" AND %' AINDONS AT REAR FAGADE MAY BE . .
(H) | <eLo-men simLne snc4Beo 48 8/4" x 60 5/4" | FIXED GASEMENT | (& AN 1 NS AT R AR FA A AT er I i 12 5 oD TR o
(Y
@ JELD-WEN SITELINE sAC2024 20 3/4" x 24 3/4" | FIXED CASEMENT | b
) 1 i LEAR SPACE BETWEEN PICKETS
(<) | seLo-men sireLve snD2948 20 I/e* x 48 8/4" | DOUBLE HING 2 1
b | oA e STER
. . FIXED WINDOW SHALL HAVE SAME RO_HEIGHT AS FICKETS SPACED AS 5HO)
L) | <ero-men simLne cusToM 16 1/4* x 60 3/4 FIXED CASEMENT | D O A A e T St NanE BELon 3 I | /2" x I' PTD. VERTICAL
. . L' AND M' WINDOWS AT REAR FACADE MAY BE FAC- ") &TL. POST
(M) | <ELo-men siELINE SNC3660 56 2/4" x 60 B/4" | FIXED GASEMENT | AN M DO AT R A A RS, § i
| Y2 LA P STERL
(N) | <eLo-men siTELNe sWD2s52 26 /6" x 52 3/4* | DOUBLE HING T = { N\EL WELDED TO grost
. . . * NINDOW SHALL HAVE FIXED TOP SASH, OFERABLE 4
) | EomensiELNE | sWD2560 26 /8" x 60 3/4" | SINGLE HING £ JINDOW SHALL HAVE PLCED TOP SAst, o oo T o | ‘ P
ROMLOCK = = .
(@) | Eo-men sitELINE PRAISNS260 28 3/8" x q6" sty B S Sas NS 72 TO INGLUDE | T i T—I
Exmms FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE INFILLED ! ! \ \NTG ‘:% FAO;YR%\RE
®) | seo-rensiELNe SNAZ024 90 B/4" x 24 /4" | ANNING FOR SMALLER M.0. WIDTH THAN EXIST. WINDON FIN._GRADE " x I D
VIF) P sTL
@ EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN L d -— /2" DIAM. PICKETS
(€ RAIL ELEVATION DETAIL \ TR S SLOPE DN 172
a4/ I"= 10" To cAP BRICK RON-
WINDOW SGHEDULE NOTES: Lock corse
1) AL WNDONS SHALL BE HoaD WNDONS HITH INSULATED) ARSON-FILLED, LON = GLASS AND SIMAATED DIVIDED LITES NI 5/6* MTIN BARS.  EXTERIOR MATIN BARS —— 3/e" PTD. STEEL FIN._GRADE
T R D P P S A TR AN TR P S S S0 SIS TER PP TS N Pt PAGED o\ WIS
2) AL OPERABLE AINDONS SHALL BE INSTALLED NITH SCREENS. VERIFY SGREEN STYLE NITH OANER BASED ON WINDOW MANIFACTURER'S OPTIONS. AND BLIND WELDED j
5) ALL OPERABLE CASEMENT NNDONS SHALL BE PUSI-OUT WITH JELD_REN, PUSH-OUT HANDLES, EXCEPT WNDOR '8! (SEE NOTE 10 BELO). FINISH ON ALL NNDON HARDNARE 72 /8" SEALANT. 9
SR TR WRIG0E Brass. PGB O ALL PATIO BOOR AARDAARE SHACL BE AT L §
4) AL SIZES IN SCHEDULE ABOVE ARE BASED ON JELD-WEN SITELINE COLLECTION ALL-NOOD WNDONS. INTERIOR FINISH SHALL BE PRIMED PINE 3410 /2" , 3-10 V2 , 30 V2" , 3-0 /2" = e PARSED cMU—{N N 9
5) AT AREAS MHERE NEW NNDONS NILL BE INSTALLED IN EXISTING MASONRY OPENINGS, 6.0. SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING MASONRY OPENINSS TO VERIFY THAT SPEGIFIED VERT\GAL S oNeTAR SDE RE)
NDOR WILL T IN ERIBTING MABONRY OPEN f——— POS OF WALL § kS
6) GLAZING IN ALL SWINGING PATIO DOORS, IN FIXED SIDELIGHTS, IN WINDONS ABOVE MAIN BATH SOAKING TUB AND WINDOM IN MAIN BATH SHOWER SHALL BE TEMPERED SAFETY 1 _ Z Z Z ‘§
SR A R BBRE SRS Yz V2 x1 2 prD. b &
I Y TN pRATE STEEL CHANNEL REINF. C MY, —— 4
1) AT PATIO DOOR ‘&' BROVIDE UELD WEN STANDARD CRAFTSMAN PANEL OPTION AITH HORIZONTAL LOCKRAIL AT 21 1/2" AFF TO TOP OF RAIL; WITH GLASS ABOVE AND FLAT w|Z [(vIF) WALL AS PER LK
PANEL BELOR.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL NGOD EXTERIOR SCREEN DOOR. = Prori -~ s
) AL NNDOWS INSTALLED IN BRICK VENEER WALLS SHALL HAVE & %/16" JAMB AIDTH, JELD-NEN STANDARD SILL NOSE, AND BRICKMOULD.  ALL WINDOWS INSTALLED N NOOD ——— / o 52
FERAMED WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD 4 4/16° JAMD DEFTHS AND NO ATTACHED EXTERIOR TRIM; EXTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE ABDED IN THE TIELD (GIZE8 AS FER EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS AND BAY DETAILS). _ ]
) DISTRIBUTOR'S NINDON QUOTE DETAILING EAGH NINDON SPECIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING NINDONS. + <
10.) NINGON ‘&' WINDONS IN MAIN BEDROOM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH JELD-AEN ESRESS HINGE IN ORDER TO MEET VUSB EMERSENGY EGRESS REGUIREMENTS. EGRESS HINGE
) SHALL BE HANDED AS REGUIRED. a ELEVATION OF SUARDRAIL AT NORTHWEST SIDE 4 RAIL SECTION DETAIL 5 RAIL SECTION DETAIL
1) AT PATIO DOORS ¥ DOORS SHALL BE DOUBLE DOOR, SCREENS WIT MESHLOCK & LATCHING HANDLES, BY PHANTON SCREENS. SCREEN FRAME COLOR. SHALL BE &g/ 174" = 10" &g/ HALF-81ZE 4 112" = 10"
R o RS LR Toc AL PREIDE CoLoR SAMPLER TS OnRER POR FINAL SELEC TN SCREEN G SHALL BE PIRER 18)14 NSEC T VEGH = CHARCOAL
EXISTING GABLE ROOF
& DORMERS BEYOND
EXISTING GABLE
N DORMERS W/ NEW
o ASPHALT SHINGLE
o8 o
¥l g* < f . *
b ' ' o e 9
NEn BRIk vE- — | | | 1 !
il oD LOW SLOPED
w/ BIRECT VENT GABLE RooF
ASPHALT — A
RIDGE VENT SHINGLE ROOF NG
B NEW ASPHALT [ DRTER EXHAUST VENT,
SUTTERS TO CON-—| AS FOR
SHINGLE ROOF ————— TINE SPECIFICATION Ex. ATTIC
SABLE END VENT AS RAKE
REGD. FOR ROOF
VENTLLATION CONDITION AT
Ex:
PAINTED AZEK.
@—@O ol e
L (O3 aR EXISTING PRONT
T ” ‘ SCREEN PORCH
cEMENTITIOUS, @ L CELD FORMED  BRICK VI [
5SS
SIDING AT BAY STADING SEAM M
Ea Ba 2Np E] EX. 2ND
T i
—
BRICK VENEER it N TiE Lorer sreo \ L& F
AT MAN MASS PAINTED AZEK:
OF ADDITION I | ZOTDTOMAN it 4 CORNER- j
15k | | . {
aLLon raox
DED EXTERIOR P
LlanT P VENEER ) =y 5ol
ol W7
TGN AT ORN viaes N4 EXTERIOR SCONCE
FBOx OF ADDITION - -
1s7 15T EXIST. GRADE (V.1F) L EX. 18T
— I ]
\ EXIST, GRADE - K | |
®IF) RE | !
DONNSPOUTS 3" ot
To EXTEND BELO! . L
SRADE 4 T DAY- 4
- CIAToR meceekry 3o
To EXTEND BELOW ]
t FOUNDATION WALL/ + STEPPED FooT
RADE € To DAY rogTNes BELOR 8 ATADDTION AALLS | BeMNT.
CRANL /5005 '
(DOTTED LiNES) | ! Ex.
i XISTING BASEMENT
EXTERIOR REINORCED CONCRETE STEPS . . . . T oo (ot
DOMN TO BASEMENT (METAL RAILING ABOVE

/2 REAR (NORTHEAST) ELEVATION
4,

1/4" = 10"

RETAINING WALL 15 SHONN IN ELEV. 3/Ad)

AREA DRAIN TO SUMP
AND/OR TO DAYLIGHT

| NORTHWEST SIDE ELEVATION
4
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REFLECTED CEILING/LIGHTING PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND

R.C.P/LIGHTING NOTES:

KEYED FIRST FLOOR RCP. NOTES:

1) HOOD EXHAUST DUCT SHALL EXTEND THROUGH EX
WAL T EXTERIOR WAL EAP A PR ECEVATION VA VM
VENT CAP SHALL BE AT LEAST 3'-0" MINIMIM FROM
OPERABLE WINDOW. ADJACENT P WINDOWS SHALL BE
SINGLE-HING WITH TOP SASH FIXED AND BOTTOM SASH
OPERABLE IN ORDER TO MEET THE 3'-0" REQUIREMENT.

2) &, SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION OF 2D LR JoISTS
T \erﬁmcomsownum
TS GAN BE CENTERED IN EACH

13 AL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LiSHTs DESISNATED WITH A 1 SHALL BE ON DIMMER T LOCATIONS SHOMN
ITH MULTIPLE SWITCHING LOGATIONS, CONF T oMK WAICH SRITER LOCATION SHALL WAVE DIMANG ARSI,
2) ANY LIGHT FIXTURES SHOMN IN SHONER OR BATHTUB/SHONER LOCATIONS SHALL BE UL. RATED FOR WET LOCATION USE.
EXISTING FIXTURE T REMAI iz 2L EXSTING SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL REMAIN ALL DETECTORS SHOMN ON FLANS SHALL BE COMBINATION SMOKE/
EX e $ SINOLE POLE ShiTcH XIDE DETECTORS INSTALLED AS PER ALL CURRENT BUILDING CODES.
° ecesem L2 e 4 oo BITGH 422N LIGHT FIXTURES RECESSED INTO CEILINGS WITH INSULATION SHALL BE 1C. RATED. ANY LIGHT FIXTIRES IN CLOSETS
secEseEn LEp AoweTASLE 5) ANY LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN ON EXTERIOR OF HOUSE SHALL BE UL. RATED FOR WET LOGATION USE.
© BORISRH'SR AR 4, Anar saimch
€9 ALL NE ELECTRIGAL PEVICES AND LiGHT s DIMMER SWITCHES AND COVERPLATES,
T — R DRSO WATE EINER D00, ‘AL DRVIER SHITERED SHALL B COMPATRBLE Wit LED LAVEING N 2. FIXTORE
o FITRE TATED Fom ner L0c. EX oER smTcH
< BN SRETRIR® % CEILING PAN SMTCH
Reg WAL MOUNTED FIXTURE/SCONCE 4, IAvB smTCH
e Lnea Leveep LD LiskTiNe ) eI ANy
Tk SREREHESRES N @ Sncion sox
K J— @ e
CELINe PA e o WiV
LTSNS

3
gi

L B

i I

é |

Z \
8« X

e O —

a

EA
7]
e 2
g2 Earr
UNFINISHED CL6.
\ SHALL REMAIN
J——
K LIGHTS
1
D 0 3-WAY — |
T —— -/ izl
ER
OF STAIRS
u T o o
s &
SNITCH ¢ —— | o

BATH.

OANER SUPPLIED
PENDANT OVER
SINK, INSTALLED
BY 6.

& 4"
L2 EQ

o 14" &
2] 2]

BLOCKING.
AS REQUIRED

AM-68 CROWN
1 x 6 AT VER-
TICAL EDEES

FLOOR JolsT
oYe. Bp.
CEILiNS
AT,
N
B
w|
| \
L1 1/2" MD.0. PLYNOOD
OR 1/2° TH. POFLAR

/3 COFFERED CLG. DETAIL
@

174"

]

COFFERED CEILING
& DOORS TO ALIGN.

g LisHTs +
FIREPLACE

PANTRY

XSTI! H

== [I==.! ! x

& INSTALLED BY 60
GELING HEIGHT IN BAY

AT BB AL
WRDOIN Heior

DROPPED BEAM FUR-
RED WITH &YP. BD.

BY
& INSTALLED BY 6.C)

ALL DOMN-
LienTse
IN COFFERED CEILING

SHALL BE CENTERED IN
s SEE NOTE 2
ABOVE

[2)\ BASEMENT REFLECTED CEILING/LIGHTING PLAN
5 V4" = 0"

30

/1 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING/LIGHTING PLAN
B

/4" = 0"

112" = 10"

u
Ey
%
4
]
9
in
-8 va

N
«

Lc Vo 14387

JRoyirect,

806 Green Street

beckerarchitects@comcast.net

w8
&
O «
<
z >
<
(SN ] 4
2
o <
>
w
— 3
<
(%)
(98]
(24
3]
T <
3
o
O z
J
zZ o4
]
- 5
o 8
DATE:
PERMIT SET:
4-25-24
SCALE:
AS NOTED
SHEET:

A S




REFLECTED CEILING/LIGHTING PLAN SYMBOLS LEGEND

EXISTING FIXTURE 70 REMAIN
As-is

RECESSED LED DOMNLISHT

mEcEssED LEp ADWSTABLE
DORNLIGHT OR AALLWNASHER

mEcEssED LED ATERPROOF
FIXTURE RATED FOR NET LOC.

SURFACE MOUNTED PIXTURE,
PENDANT OR CHANDELIER.

AL MOINTED FIXTURE/SCONCE

LINEAR LENSED LED LIGHTING

””b&oeo?

LINEA® LENSED LED INDER-
UG CABINET LienTNe

R —

CEILING FAN (AITH OR NITHOUT
iohT 2 PER oNER)

® O Q& & & e

SiNeLE PoLE sHTCH
SnAY snrTeH
4-hiAT SmiTCH
omeER swren
CEILNG FAN STOH
wAme BTCH

COVBINATION SMOKE ALARM/
EARBON MONOXIDE ALARM.
IneTiIoN Box

sPEARER

R.C.P/LIGHTING NOTES:

AND EXTERIOR LIGHTS DESIGNATED WITH A ‘D' SHALL BE O}

SAIT

CEILING 19 SLOPING
IN SHADED AREAS
WAL SCONGE
CENTERED ON SINK
(KICHLER VANITY'
LieHT)

FLAT CEILING ®
&-a" AFF.

WAL SCONGE
CENTERED ON SINK
(KICHLER VANITY
LieHT)

CELING 15 sLoPme
IN'SHADED AREAS

EXH FAN  GNINDOW ¢
eLieHTs  TLiGHT

Lic. No. 14387

FRenrrect

CEILING IS SLOPING
IN SHADED AREAS

HALF-SWITCHED
ouTLET

CENTER FAN IN AIDTH
OF ROOM AND ON
CENTER OF MIDDLE
NINDON

CHIMNEY FLUE

HALF-SWITGHED
outLET

CEILING 1S SLOPING
N SHADED AREAS'

¢—H—— CELING 15 SLOPING
IN' SHADED AREAS

h EXISTING BR. 2
EXISTING LIGHTING
v To REMAIN (N1G.)

To ShTcH oN 18T
FLOOR AT BOTTOM
OF STAIR

EXIST. CLOS. ||EXIST. €LOS.

EXISTING LIGHTING
TO REMAIN (N1.C)

EXISTING LIGHTING

EXISTING Eg 1
EXISTING LIGHTI
-t vy ang

To REMAIN (N1.CJ)

1 AL N DIMMER
R ST E BHITCAING, LOCATIONS, CONFIRM WITH ONNER, NACH SAITEH LOCATION SHALL HAVE DIRNG CAFABILT
2) ANY LIGHT FIXTURES SHONN IN SHONER OR BATHTUB/SHOWER LOGATIONS SHALL BE UL. RATED FOR WET LOCATION USE.

3) ALL EXISTING SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL REMAIN; ALL DETECTC
CARBON PER

MONOXIDE DETECTORS INSTALLED AS

ORS SHONN ON PLANS SHALL BE COMBINATION SMOKE/
ALL CURRENT BUILDING CODES.

4) ANY LIGHT FIXTURES RECESSED INTO CEILINGS ITH INSULATION SHALL BE |.C. RATED. ANY LIGHT FIXTURES IN CLOSETS
SHALL BE LENSED.

5.) ANY LIGHT FIXTURES SHOWN ON EXTERIOR OF HOUSE SHALL BE UL. RATED FOR WET LOCATION USE.

6) AL NEN ELECTRICAL DEVICES AND LIGHT SNITCHES, DIMVER SNITCHES AND COVERPLATES,
R DRSO RATE FINER U590, AL DRAER SHTERED SALL PR COMPATRELE WiTH LED LAVEING T EA. FIToRe

X

(@)

TH |

EXSTING ROOF OVER
SCREENED PORCH
EXISTING LIGHTING

To REMAIN (N1.C.)

SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING/LISHTING PLAN
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EXIST. SCREENED

SmacES, THE.
SARTH SHALL BE COVERED WTH A

THAN & INGHES (152 MM UP THE STEM WALL AND SHALL BE ATTACHED AND SEALED 70
THE STEM WALL OR INSULATION.

SC. SHALL INSTALL A 20-MIL POOL LINER OR TU-TUF POLY CRANL SPACE
FLOOR AND EXTEND UP THE CRANL SPACE NALLS, mwwms\mﬂorﬂerwor
HE WAL, LEAVE A TERMITE INSFECTION STRIP AT THE TOP OF THE NALL AS PER

2 ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE UNDER-FLOOR SPACE:
2/ CONTNITUSL Y TERATED MECHANGAL BXAST VENTILATION AT A RATE BAL
78
A DUST OR TRANSFER SRILLE) AND FPERIMETER WALLS INSUA
SECTION MIB2.2// OF THE 2008 VRE.
R ST SIZED T DELIVER AT A RATE BRUAL T2 | CUBIC 0T
SAUARE FEET (47 2R

W2 21| OF THE 2018 VRE.

28 FLENM IN EXISTING STRUCTURES COMPL YINS MITH SECTION MIBOLS I INDER-
FLOOR SPACE 15 USED AS A PLENM

S 10 FROVIEE R0 SINTE 89 LIRS O ISR,
wm e A Rk 2 e e 12/ OF GRANL. SPACE FLOOR

©C. SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL 2" XPS RIGID INSULATION AT CRANL SPACE WALLS AS
PER Nilo22.Il (R402.2.1) BELOW.

7. SHALL
& INGHES (155 MM UP THE STEM WALLS AND SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE STEM WALLS.

ZRMTE

GRANL SFACE /5 INSTALLED AND MEETS THE CRITERIA IN SECTION
RAGH, THE VERTICAL FACE OF THE SILL FLATE SHALL BE CLEAR AND INGBSTRICTED AND.
AN INSPECTION SAP SHALL BE PROVIDED BELOW THE SILL PLATE ALONS THE TP, OF ANY
WIERIOR WALL COVERING. THE GAP. A MNIMIM OF | NCH (254
B0 AND A MAXIU O 2 INHES (522 190 N MIDTH AND SALL EXTEND,

75 OF ANY FOUNDATION THAT 15 ENGLOSED. JOINTS BETAEEN THE SILL FLATE
G T B i R WAL o iay B AL

EXIST. MAIN HOUSE ABOVE GRADE (SHADED)

PORCH (SHADED)

,‘_q.
FINISHED CEILING

ecBffon

R-4d MIN. INSUL. AT
ROOF

"o/

1‘
FINSHED CEILING

I T T T I T ITT

FINISHED LS. IN BAY

DROPPED BEAM
BEYOND

EAMLY
ROOM

138"

VILDING SECTION THROUSGH BAY

FLOOR To FLOOR

/4" = -0

FINISHED CEILING.

28 124/~

FINISHED CEILING.

EXISTING BASEMENT (SHADED)

/2)\ BUILDING SECTION THROUGH EXISTING HOUSE AND ADDITION

&y

CRAN
mmanﬁp AS PER
TES ABOVE

2-00

SPACE

DRANINGS

PER STRUCTURAL
(BEYOND SECTION CUT)

32

-

STEP CRAAL SPACE FOOTING
DO To EXST. FOOTING AS

;
LY

TED LINES)

10"/
FINSHED CEILING

FLOOR TO FLOOR

CONTINUOUS CLASS |
VAPOR RETARDER AS
PER NOTES ABOVE

E NALL

— CRAWL SPACI
INSULATION AS PER
NOTES ABOVE

ISTING FINISHED
GRADE (V.IF)

EN s. ascma
Lic. No. 14387

FReurrsdy

664/

“ FINISHED CEILING. “

a-gry/-

FLOOR TO FLOOR

DETAI
2 MANUFA
J— 4 [ R-4d MIN. INSULATION
EXISTING b| AT ALL NEW ROOFS.
cHIMNEY 7
BEYOND
5 2
.|& 3
1N &
e, g HALL CLOSET (9
?
NEN ASPHALT -\ & b g
SHINGLES ON z il
EXIST. ROOF % T z
T
2ND FL.
) O D O | I T I TTT
SUARDRAIL
EXIST. BAY BEYOND
=%
WET eantey ||cLos. ||| wiTenen BRICK
AT TOP OF
APPROX. FIN.
RADE (/IF)
BTFL. = RN ' (NI TN | S E— . L AEV/UE e
I'TT1 I I I I S i
RAWL SPA _
-/ - eagEuENT TAIR PARGED CMU.
-/ AL
= {— EXISTING BASEMENT
VERIFY THAT
s [ FOUDATION WALL
ERADE AND T = EXioT. BASEMENT|CONC.
Sarten ¢ = SLAB TO REMAIN
— T

a8/~ (VIF)

B-1"/= (VIF)

EXISTING GABLE
WITH SHED AND.

EXISTING BASEMEN!
FOOTINGS TO WA\N
FLOOR DRAIN
TO SUMP PUMP
O SRR
/3 BUILDING SECTION THROUGH HYPHEN
a7/ /4" = -0
R-44 MIN. INSULATION AT ROOF
LOW PITCHED ROOF AT
A PRAMING SHALL BE MATCH RAKE O
ﬂ\ENED/DE "AILED BY TRUSS AT EXIST HOUSE
MANUFAC’
ADM28T
NOUD ON 4
Ix6 AZEK RAKE &
BOARD M
N— Az sorrr ¥
B0ARD
X8 AZEK TRIM
L ABOVE siDI|
\— oVERHANGING
GUTTER
CEMENTITIOUS — ROOF BEYOND
SIDING AT
FYPHEN <

FINISHED CEILING.

)
FINISHED CEILING

SEE STRICTRAL 3|

INoS 3
FIXED DOOR N ¥
BAY BEYOND

FLOOR TO FLOOR

e

PAIR OF FRENCH
DOORS

[ sTe |
v k—— 1x Az=< skiRT BD.
T | EXISTING FINISHED
| CRANL SPACE SRADE (V.IF)
BRIck oN x- —1 | I J (UNVENTED)
OF FOUNDATN. [ i ) A BRICK ON ALL EX-
INSIDE FACE OF
CRELEST BAY FONDATION Ho FOUNDATION WALLS
ABOVE SRADE
a4
| =x mem :
i s
> DOIN To EXIST. FOOTING AS
STRUC
(BEYOND SECTION CuT)
EXIST. House 48" 20-10" ADDITION (IT-6" + 3'~4" BAY)
T
/1 BUILDING SECTION THROUGH ADDITION/ELEV. AT HYPHEN
a7/ /4" = 10"
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ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER 15 LB

1/2" PLYWOOD OR 0SB ROOF
SHEATHING

R-49 MIN. INSULATION AT ROOF:
10" XPS & R-5 PER INCH @ AREAS
OF SLOPED CEILING AND 14" BATT
INeUL. BETREEN CEILING JolsTS
HURRICANE TIE, TYP.
P.T. BLOCKING AS REG'D.
EAVE FLASHING, TYP.
PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM
K-STYLE GUTTER

7-0 1/2"/=
MIN. FIN. CEILING)
a

5
(FINSHED CEILING)

-0 1/2"

(T.0. PLYNOOD TO T.0. DOUBLE MALL PLATE)
g

MATCH EXIST.
OVERHANG

BASE AND SHOE MOULD
/' TOMATCH EX, TYP,

STRIP HARDAOOD FLOOR
OVER 5/4" PLYWOOD (OR
EQUAL) SUBFLOOR

— 4 1/2" Tl FLOOR JolsTS ———>

®| vz ove.ED
L

| h—

NM-68 PAINTED CROWN

NSNS

NOMINAL " AIRSPACE, TYP.

AR

'NOOD SHEATHING

R

R-I5 MIN. CAVITY INSULATION
BETNEEN STUDS: 3 1/2" THICK
COMFORT BATT

(OR EGUAL)
1/2" &YP. BD. WALL FINISH

S
VAN

NN

NINYINNNNY

TYPICAL NOOD BASE WITH
SHOE MOULD

a-gt/-
(T0. PLYWOOD TO T.O. PLYWOOD; MATCH EXISTING FLOOR TO FLOOR HEIGHT)

R,

PRESSURE TREATED SILL
PLATE; SEE STRUICTURAL
DRANINGS

TO. PLATE

20 FL

BRICK VENEER WALL;
REFER TO DETAIL 2/A8
FOR TYP.NOTES

BASE 4 SHOE MOULD:
TO MATCH EX, TYP. BASE 4 shoe MoLD

SEE 5/AB FOR FLASHING NOTES
STANDING SEAM MTL. ROOFING.

B
B
E
= STRIP HARDAD. FLOOR OVER
= 5/4* PLYWD. (OR EQ) SUBFLOOR | ere
Z |
N
4 12" TJI FLOOR JoISTS ——>
\
al F——METAL TERMITE SHIELD \
i INSTALLED WITH SILL SEAL
g ABOVE AND BELOR
5
JOINT FULL BE- ~—
N L e INSULATION AS PER NOTES
TN N GLASS | VAPOR RETARDER
NN s
\ / \W/ —h -
/) 12" CMU. FONDATION WALL;
Z //\ / SEE STRICTURAL DRANINSS
P | FOUNDATION DRAINASE BOARD
9 ﬁ&l’\\ AND WATERPROOFING, TYP.
N i
GEMENT WASH
REINFORCED CONGRETE FOOT-
ING AS PER STRUICTURAL DHE'S.
4" DIAM ORAN
TH GRAVEL AND
FILTER FABRIC; DRAN T0
DAYLIGHT
[ 2\ WALL SECTION DETAIL
\ag/ B/a"=1-0"

oy oyt
SV HFEDE R FOR TYP. NOTES ST psore, mLook LIGHTS AS SHONN ® IST FL. RCP.
EGUAL) SUBFLOOR EGUAL) SUBFLOCR 4 EAVE FLASHINS
20 L P N
]
a1/2" T4l SOLDIER COURSE a2 Tl TP, SuTT
TO MATCH EXIST. FLE 0818
J0isTS - o
FLASHING 8 CAVITY ¥ i
STEEL LINTEL, SEE
. s . | AZEK (0R £G)
12" evP. 0. cle. STRICTIRAL DS, 172+ evP. 0. CiLe. ) LAZEK (08 £a)
INDOW CASING TO . INDOW CASING TO .
MATCH EXIST. I 2" BRICK MouLD MATCH EXIST. R Ea5 o
d SEE 4/AB FOR TYP. Ix AZEK (OR EQ)
CAVITY VENT heEP : NOTES HERE \ TRM
THRU-WALL METAL FLASHING. I FxeD> BRACKET P et
METAL FLASHING AITH LOGK- e —— faen T
SEAM TO ROOFING ® | N 3
o O«®
3 K3
By ®|
EXTEND GUSTOM NooD. EXTEND CUSTOM WooD
8L To conTERTOR OR | SILL TO COUNTERTOP OR
| FULL-HEIGHT OR.
INTO WINDOW JAMB. ) AR ITO WINDOW JAME
2 CM (| 1/4") THICK ® 2 CM (1 1/4%) THICK
COWNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
CAST STONE SILL B CAST STONE B
TO MATCH EXIST. EE%S Sl O MATCH E?%S
K KITCHEN BASE SILL FLASHING & 2§§¥ < KITCHEN BASE SILL FLASHING 2§§¥
3 CABINETS cavrreee | ¥ QY v 5 CABINETS soaviy T % g? 9
By v 2 gi 3 3 \,ai
| PRk o YRR
o) MASONRY Qoo
u4P FLASH! 949
bEr) AND CAVITY RER)
T | <
L \ IsTFL
| i
172" T4l . - Ll FNsH sRADE
B DTS A T meme BBy,
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DOOR SPECIFICATIONS/NOTES:

1) ALL NEW INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL DOORS SHALL BE REEB PR8O20 PRIMED DOORS WITH 3/8" MDF FLAT PANEL
AND oVoLO STICKING.

2) CONTRACTOR SHALL SALVAGE ALL DOORS & HARDHARE REMOVED DURINS DEMOLITION PHASE AND REUSE TO
FULFILL REQUIREMENTS OF DO

8) NEW EXTERIOR BASEMENT DOOR (DOOR 1) SHALL BE 2-PANEL THERMA-TRU SMOOTH-STAR FIBERGLASS DOOR:
MODEL 220 (OR EQUAL).

4) NEWEXTERIOR NOOD 4 6LASS AND FRENCH DOORS ARE SCHEDULED ON WINDOW SCHEDULE AND SHALL BE BY

) ALL NEW AND EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND CASING SHALL BE PAINTED WITH LATEX SEMI-6LOSS ENAMEL IN
COLORS SELECTED BY O}

HARDWNARE SCHEDULE

HDW SET A,
~ ENTRANCE FUNCTION WITH KNOBS, SINGLE CYLINDER: EMTEK "PROVIDENCE" KEY-IN KNOB NITH REGULAR

D FINSH)
X LON PROPLE KETEp DEADBOLT SINSLE OYLIDER (WL AGUERED BRASS FNSH)
i) TN SCUARE EDSED, FULL MORTISE. BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES (INLAGUERED BRASS FIN
- SPRING BRONZE NEATHERSTRIFFING.
- THRESHOLD

OPERATION:
- DOOR 18 OPENABLE FROM INSIDE WITH THUMBTURNS AND SHALL UNLOCK AT CUTSIDE WITH KEY.

HDW SET B:
- LOCKSET - FRIVAGY FUNCTION: EMTEK "ASTORIA" CRYSTAL KHOBE MTH REGULAR ROSETTE (MAGLERED
- LI/2 PAIR SGUARE EDSED, FULL MORTISE, BALL BEARING BUTT HINSES (INLAGUERED BRASS FINSH)

- SiLENcERs

OPERATION:
- DOOR 1S CPENABLE FROM INSIDE AITH THIMBTURN AND SHALL UNLOCK AT CUTSIDE WITH EMERGENGY KEY.

ZTASSASE HNCTION NTH KNOBS: EMTEK: *ASTORIA' CRYSTAL KNOBS NTH RESULAR ROSETTE
S LZPAR SOUARE EDOED) FULL MORTISE, BALL BEARING BUTT HINGES (NLAGUERED BRASS FINISH)

OPERATION:
~'DOOR 15 OPENABLE FROM INSIDE AND OUTSIDE AT ALL TIMES

HDN SET D
- PAIR OF DUMMY KNOBS: EMTEK "ABTORIA" GRYSTAL KNOBS MTH RESULAR ROSETTE IMLAGIERED ERASS
- 3 PAIR SQUARE EDGED, FULL MORTISE, BALL BEARING BUTT HINSES (UNLAGUERED BRASS FINISH)

- LPAIR ROLLER BALL CATCHES AT HEAD INLAGUERED BRASS FiNisH)

WALL BUMPERS AS NECESSARY AT ALL DOORS (UNLAQUERED BRASS FINISH)
%) FVN\SH R ML HARDTNARE SPECEIED ABOWE SHALL BE NAGUERED BRASS, I INCAGUERED BR,
WAILABLE ON SFTERED BY REED DOORS, FLEASE PROVIDE Fien
SAMPLES 7S OAERIARCATECT S0 THAT AN ALTERNATE FINIGH Vi Be SELECTE

INTERIOR FINISH ¢ MATERIALS NOTES/SPECIFICATIONS:

1) AL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE /21 PAINTED 6YP BD. ON 2x4 STUDS 6 16° 0.0. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
DRANINGS AND WITH THE FOLLONING EXCEPTIONS:

@) ALL TUB/SHONER WALLS SHOMN ON INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AS CERAMIC TILE SHALL BE TILE OVER CEMEN-
TITIOUS TILE BACKER BOARD.

D BASE AND NEW NOOD HINDOW AND DOOR CASING SHALL MATCH EXISTING, INCLUDING EXIST,

ec To ARD PROFILES IAILABLE THAT MATCH EXISTING OR
oM PROT oS ARE REGUIRED. 6.0, SHALL, INFORM ONNER AND ARCHITELT OF ANY UBCHARGE
DIE 5 cusrom PROILES

8) INMAIN BATH AND BASEMENT SHOWER, CERAMIC TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER NATERPROOR SHONER
PAN AS PER APPROPRIATE TCA METHOD FOR WOOD OR

4) ALL FLOORING GALL! PLANS AND IN FINISH SCHEDULE AS HARDNOOD FLOOR SHALL BE OAK STRIP
A oRRETS SATER ERETNG STRIF FLooRING, I SPECES, SiZE AND EINan.

5. ALL EXISTING HARDNOOD (OAK STRIP) FLOORING SHALL BE SANDED DONN AND REFINISHED, INCLUDING ALL
CLOSETS, HALLWAYS AND STAIRS.

6) ALL KITCHEN APPLIANCES SHONN ON FLOOR PLANS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY OWNER AND INSTALLED BY 6.C.

DOOR SCHEDULE

No TYPE MAT. W H THK HA REMARKS
| EXTERIOR STILE AND RAIL DOOR N Ass e 68" 1 9/4" A
2 INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL SNINGING DOOR PTD. MDF 24" 68" 18/8" B
3 INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL SWINGING DOOR PTD. MDF 1-g" 68" 1 8/8" 3
4 FELSR EXIST, PAINTED NOOD STILE 4 RAIL SHIKINS EXISTING 26" o-8" 18/6" EX RE-INSTALL EXISTING DOOR AS INSWINGING INTO EXISTING STORAGE
5 FEUES EXIBT. PAINTED HooD STILE & RAIL SHilsING EXISTING 2-6" o-e 1 3/ Ex RE-USING EXIST. DOOR; VERIFY EXACT DOOR SIZE IN FIELD
& CASED OPENING NA 20" 68" NA VA
T CASED OPENING N/A 20" 68" NA NA
1>} INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL SWINGING DOOR PTD. MDF 20" 6'-8" 1 8/8" <
g INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL SWINSINS DOOR PTD. MDF 200 60" | 58 ¢
| © | BSISE EXIST. PAINTED NOOD STILE & RAIL SWINSINS EXISTING 2-0" o-8" 1 3/8" EX RE-USING EXIST. DOOR; VERIFY EXACT DOOR SIZE IN FIELD
| PAIR OF INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL DOORS PTD. MDF (2) 20" -8 13/8" o
| 2 | B55E EXIST. PAINTED WOOD STILE & RAIL SHINSING EXISTING 26" 6'-8" 1 8/8" EX RE-USING EXIST. DOOR; VERIFY EXACT DOOR SIZE IN FIELD
13 INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL SWINGING DOOR PTD. MDF 2-6" -2 1 8/8" B
| 4 PAIR OF INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL DOORS PTD. MDF (2) 20" 6-2" 13/8" o
15 | inERIoR sTILE AND RALL SHINSING DoOR P10, MDF o0t | a8 s
|6 PAIR OF INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL DOORS PTD. MDF 68" 13/8" 4
|1 INTERIOR STILE AND RAIL SWINGING DOOR PTD. MDF 2-e" &-8" 1 3/8" B INSTALL OAK THRESHOLD
1& INTERIOR. STILE AND RAIL SWINGING DOOR PTD. MDF 6-2" 1 8/8" c
FINISH SCHEDULE
CLG.
ROOM NAME | RM. NO. FLOORS WALLS BASE CEILING | poT. REMARKS
BASEMENT ENTRY 200 | Lvr EXIST ¢ NEW [ exsmie | 121720
BATH sol CERAMIC TILE ON CONC. SLAB gt ol PTD. WO. PTD. MR. M8, | T-2 /2" | SEE NOTE | BELOW
cLoseET Bo2 Ly NA EXISTING 7-2 12"
CRAFT ROOM Bo3 Ly ST NA EXISTING -2 172"
MECHANICAL ROOM Bo4 CONCRETE SLAB BT s A EXISTING 7-2 1/2"
EXIST. TV ROOM BOS LT EXISTING® PTD. . PTD.GAB. | T-4 /2" | * EXIST. NALLS SHALL BE PARGED FOR SMOOTH FINISH
EXISTING STORAGE 806 EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB EXISTING WA EXISTING T4 172"
FAMILY ROOM 100 gk e bRl ), 25 PTD. 6AB. PTD. HO. PTD.GAB. | 8'-8 I/2" | CEILING IS COFFERED; REFER RC.P. AND INT. ELEV'S
KITCHEN 101 L bl At i, aci 0 PTD. 6WB. PTD. WOD. PD.eNB. | 8- 112"
cLoseT 102 P laie A el Ay N PTD. 6.AB. PTD. ND. PTD.6MB. | 88 /2"
PANTRY 108 L kel At ot PTD. 61B. PTD. WD. FTD.6NB. | 88 /2"
WET BAR 104 L A A g ey a1 PTD. 6AB. PTD. HO. PTD.6MB. | -8 /2"
xer e oo | 10n | B0 BB | rmoens. | muewo. | rens
vesimuLz oo | EARRBNLIE T | PR | rmrw. | rmoens
PONDER ROOM 101 D STRIZ D, TGRS | Pm. e PTD. D. EXISTING
EXISTING ENTRY 108 N O o, EXISTING EXIST. D. EXISTING
Fw——— o | BRI  TRGS | evee PP I
MAIN BEDROOM 200 A oae, PTD. 6B, PTD. WOD. ro.ens. | 1557
20| comme e TBERE | roro|emom ens | S350 | RIS R R R LN Een
WATER CLOSET 202 CERAMIC TILE PTD. MR. 6AB.|  PTD. WD. PTD. MR, 6NB. | 45615, | oEE NoTE | BELON
cLoseT 208 [ lale Al Ay e PTD. 6B, PTD. KD, FD.emB. | 85515,
HALL 204 L laie s A et PTD. 6AB. PTD. WD. PTD. 6.AB. o0
WALK-IN-CLOSET 208 L kateil o o, 5 0 PTD. 615, PTD. hO. Fo.ens | 45575
o 200 | BRERVESERBLIOT © | sme oo | mueme | sz
EXISTING HALL 201 BB B R miep 20t T | BB A" L wo. | EXisTING &-41/2"
oy 2o | BB TR | BELAE | oo | meme | eeim
EXISTING BATH 2 204 EXISTING CERAMIC TILE EXISTING EXIST. C.T. EXISTING &4 1/2" m
op— N el oo, | e | o o S < "
EXISTING BATH | 21 EXISTING CERAMIC TILE EXISTING ExisT. C.T EXISTING 8-4112" ) MENS Bt

FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES:
1) NEW CERAMIC TILE ON FLOORS IN ALL ROOMS SCHEDULED ABOVE SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER CRACK ISOLATION MEMBRANE
2) IN ALL EXISTING ROOMS SCHEDULED ABOVE CEILING HEIGHTS ARE APPROXIMATE; &.C. SHALL V.IF.
3.) IN ALL ROOMS SCHEDULED ABOVE, NALL FINISHES SHOWN ARE FOR NEA WALLS; EXISTING WALLS ARE EITHER PAINTED 6.8, OR PAINTED PLASTER
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43130 Amberwood Plaza,
#2:
STRUCTURAL NOTES Chantilly, VA 20152
1 GENERAL 5 DEMOLITION 7 SHEATHING www.jzstructure.com
A THE ADDITION IS DESIGNED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE 2018 PROVIDE_ ADEQUATE SHORING, BRACNG AND OTHER TEMPORARY A FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 23/32 (3/4) INCH APA RATED STURD- PH. (703) 3270912
VRGNIA UNFORM STATEWDE BUILDING CODE (VUSEC). SUPPORT OURING DEMOLITION. SI=FLOGR, TONGUE A GROOV, PLYVOCD, OR EQUAL. PAVELS y
X B. UNTIL PROPERLY SHORED, DO_NOT CUT EXSTING STRUCTRUAL SHALL HAVE LONG DIMENSION ORIENTED AGROSS THREE. OR M FAX (703) 327-8285
THE FOLLOWNG LIVE LOADS WERE UTLIZED IN THE DESIGN: NBUGER I\ A WAUIER RESULING W & FEDUCTON o7 ST M AL BE FASTENED IR CONSTRICTON ADLESVE A0
pryea LOAD-CARRYING CAPAGITY. DO NOT EXCEED THE CAPACITY OF THE 84 NALS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND AT 12
OGN LoRD BCSTH STUCTAE W SUPERUPOSED L0ADS INGHES ON CENTER AT NTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS, UNLESS NOTED
Rouun SNOW LOAD (Pg) 25 PSF . IN GENERAL, SELECTIVE STRUGTURAL DEMOLITION IS TO BE OTHERWSE, PANEL EDGES NEED NOT BE BLOCKED.
WIND LOA PERFORNED WITH PHYSICAL CUTTING ACTION (LESAWNG AND 8. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 15/32 (1/2) INCH APA RATED WOOD
BASE o seEED (v32) 15 e GRINDING INSTEAD OF HANNERING AND CHOPFING). DO NOT USE PANELS WITHE SPAN RATING OF 24/0 O BETTER. FASTEN PANELS
INPORTANGE FACTOR (lw) JACKHAMMERS ON STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED NEMBERS. To FRAUIG W 80 NALS AT © LGS O COVTER AT P
WIND EXPOSURE 0. CONWRACTGR SHALL VER\FY THAT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
06D LOKD ARE USED 5 FOLLONS UNESS NITD OTH[RMSE XU 0N e DAARNGS, DISCREPANGES GRENT LON DNEISION O pANcLS AGROSS THRCE OF MORC
I 2 MNEDATELY ERBLOHT To T TNTON oF e RTS. EDGES NEED NOT BE BLOCKED, UNLESS OTHERWISE
FLGUR ‘U PSF ARCHITECT /ENGINEER.
THE BASC STABILITY OF THE STRUCTURE IS DEPENDENT UPON THE C. ALL EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE o~
DIAPHRAGH ACTION OF FLOORS, WALLS & ROOF ACTNG TOGETHER. oo R60210.4 IRC 2018 AS FOLLOWS: o
CONTRACTOR 10 PROVIDE ALL GUYS, BRACES, STRUTS, ETC. AS A AL FRAMING LUNBER SHALL BE HEM-FR, GRADE #2, OR SPRUCE- ' @
FEQURED 10 ACCOUNGDKTE AL LN, DEAD AND WD LOiDS UnL PINE-FIR GRADE 42, OR BETTER, HAVING THE FOLLOWING NINMUM 1) UON, EXTERIOR SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: o~
ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS BETWEEN THESE ELENENTS ARE M BASE DESIGN VALLES: g‘;{ g\gﬁ ;PAFL L(?:&?mgﬂ 5]:)\00[; i ;5 0L NAX. ~
BASENENT AND FOUNDATION WALLS ARE DEPENDENT UPON w[ BENDING STRESS "Fy” = B30 PS‘ FW SNGLE MEMBER USE "
CONPLLTED NSTALLATON 0 FLOCRS FOR THER STABLITY. —HORIZONTAL SHEAR “FV" = 155 FASTENERS — 84 X 25" LONG NALS @ §° 0C. @ PANEL R S <
CONTRACTOR SHaLL FLLUNTL THESE ELENENTS ZOUTRESSON PERPEIBCOLAR TO c.RAw " = 403 Pl EDGES & 12° 0. C, @ INTERNEDIATE SUPPORTS SUPSON €16 STRAP w >
ARE_COMPLETELY wsmm} OR CONTRACTOR HAS PROVIDED ~COMPRESSION PARALLEL TO GRAN "Fell” = 1,150 PSI 2) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED e T\[ w/ (24) 10d NALS, ¢
SHORNG AND BRACING 10 ADEQUATELY RESTRAN WALL. ~NODULUS OF ELASTICITY "E” = 1,300,000 PSI THE SANE AS ABOVE, AND ALL EDGES OF BRACED WALL ERIOR FACE O <
THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BULDING SHOWN ON THESE NOTE: SPRUCE-PIE- TR (souw) (5,10 ACOEPTHBLE SPRUCE-PE- PANELS (WSP OR CS-WSP) SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH 2¢4 BEAM OR HEADER SEE PLAN OF ST WalL Z
PLANS IS DEPENDENT UPON CONPLETION ACCORDING TO PLANS AND T BE GRADED BY BLOCKING AND THE SAME EDGE NALING AS ABOVE <
SPECIFICATIONS, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ARE NOT SELF BRAEWG UNTL ALL mEmoR FRAMNG SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED. FRAMING 3) WHEN CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHODS (CS-WSP OR L [=] (=]
SERUC%RR RS e ul‘é\m FUR et SWCWRE SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED WITH ALKALINE COFPER QUAT (ACQ) CS—PF) ARE SPECIFED ON THE PLANS, ALL EXTERIOR i; =z 'G
- — IS < XS
Ao e e CHASA A LA OR COPPER AZOLE (CBA—A AND CA-8), NOT SODIUN BORATE (SBX). SHEATHABLE SURFACES ON THE SPECIFIED BRACED WALL § o < 4
LUNBER OR STRUCTURAL POSTS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE, UNE SHALL BE SHEATHED THE SANE AS NOTE 1) & —
BRACING ARE INCLUDED I THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR ARE GRADE 2 OR BETIER, HAVING THE FOLLONNG MININUN PROPERTIES SHALL BE BLOCKED WTH 2X4 BLOCKING, > (=]
SUPERVISED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DURNG CONSTRUCTION. . w w
(BASED ON 2X12 LUNBER): 4) GYPSUM BOARD (GB) BRAGED WALL, WHEN INSTALLED NN, 3"X11— ‘/4 NET L u —_
2 EARTHWORK ~BENDING STRESS *fb" = 750 PSI FOR SINGLE MEMBER USE VERTICALLY, SHALL BE BLOCKED WITH 2X4 BLOCKNG & DEEP HEADER TOP PLATE Ll < ©
SPLBEADI Y 4 i sl o . s S s ~HORIZONTAL SHEAR FV" = 90 PSI PNSHED A5 FOLOYS: INTERGR WALL NSH by e
~CONPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAI °Fc” = 565 PSI 64 X 2" CONNON NAIL & AN \ w =]
1500 PSE. THIS VALUE IS T0 BE VERFIED IN THE FELD PRIOR CONPRESSION PARALLEL 10 CRAN el ~ 1.250 o S e o o, e 1 FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH Bd GOMNON || IN— BRACED WALL UNE N =
0 FOURNG FoomSS BY A REGSTERED ENG\N[[R EXPERENCED I 0 NALS IN 3 0.G. GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN. [ CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED [ FASTEN TCP PLATE o
SOLS ENGINEERIG OR BY A QUALFIED INSPECTT NODULUS OF ELASTIITY "E” = 1,400,000 PSi SCREWS © 4' 0. 0 EDGES & IN FIELD H e T AT T 12}
ST O AL EXTERION FOCTN SHALL B A SINMLM OF 2 . PLYWOOD LANINATED (NICROLAN OR LVL) BEAMS SHALL HAVE THE 4)  MNINUN BRACED WALL PANEL LENGTH IS IN ACCORDANCE = PANELS ROWS OF 18D SNKER j =
GELOW FNISH EXTERIOR CRADE. WHERE REQLIRED, STEP FOOTNGS FOLLOWNG MNMUM PROPERTES: WIH TABLE RG0210.5 [|z ; NALS 8 00 T O s
IN'RATIO OF 2 HORIZONTAL T0 1 VERTICAL Tt o) ABEREATONS & LESD: N e F NEEDED PANEL o n
COMPACTED BACKF\LL B[LOW au\wws SLABS - ALL SOLL FILL. -\ DONT\NUOUS S*WHWG i SIMPSON CS16 STRAP TIE WITH (24)-10d NALS, o SPLICE EDGES SHN: Z 2
NATERIAL MUST B SOLLS ENGINEER PRICR T0 H TYP. ON INTERIOR FACE OF STUD WALL H QCCUR AND BE
PLACEMENT. MﬂEmALs TO BE FREE FROM ORGANIC mmm_ D. AL WALL STUDS SHALL BE SPF STUD GRADE OR BETTER, HAVING THE e CONTNIOUSY SEATED PORTAL e E i z ATTACHED T0 COMMON >' o
TRASH, NUCK, CONCRETE, ASPHALT OR OTHER DELETERIOUS FOLLOWNG MINIMUM BASE DESIGN VALUES @ GIPSUM BOARD N_ ] 4]
SUBSTANGES, FRIOR To PLACNG P, TE EXSTNG SURFACE SHAL ZCOMPRESSION PARALLEL 10 GRAN "Fel1” ) FASTEN SHEATHING TO FRAMING STUDS W/ = -
A A N AR o SO SN SIESS T = 72375 1R SN 5% uETS 1 oo s 62 4 Siom ¢ S
FOADETON AL ot EGRED o A S e £ MESS 10T CBERMSE, rT R STCTIA s N < A PAIEL £06 N, 716 v g
F ASSUMNG A FREE DRAINNG MATERIAL OR OF SHALL FOLLOW INTERNATIONAL RESDENTIAL CODE TABLE R602.3(1). DOUBLE 2X STUD A STRUCTURAL PANEL
BOMRD BEHID WALL W A PERIETER ORANTLE VSTl NoTFY . AND NOTCHNG OF CONVENTIONAL 2X FLOGR JOISTS SHALL SHEATHING S
ENCINEER F SOIL CONDITIONS DFFE CONFORM TO_ THE FOLLOWING: oo 26570 —|
NOTCH DEPTH N THE TOP OR BOTTON OF THE JOISTS AND BEANS MN. (2)-1/2'8 ANCHOR BOLTS INSTALLED <
3 CONGRETE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH OF THE MEMEERS AND ! PER RA031.6 W/ 2°X2°X3/16" WASHER
9 SHALL NOT BE LOCATED N THE MIDDLE ONE THRD OF THE SPAN
A AL COICRETE T0 HAVE VNNUN CONPRESSIE STRENCT () = (INCLUDING BIRDS MOUTH CUTS).
soon PS\ \N 25 nm EXTERIOR SLABS SHALL HAVE A MWMUM —NOTCH DEPTH AT THE [NDS OF THE MEME[R SHALL NOT EXCEED ANCHOR BOLTS PER R403.1.6 —~_ |
00 75 AL CONGHTE 70 ONE-FOURTH THE D
ACCORDANCE T A, 301 SPEGICATONS. CONGRETE EXPOSED 10 1 TENSION S OF BEAIS, 0TS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT
WEATHER 10 BE AR ENTRANED. BE NOTCHED, EXCEPT AT ENDS OF MEMBERS. I
B. ALL REINFORGING STEEL T0 NEET ASTN-A-G15 CRADE 50, PLACING ~HOLES BORED OR CUT INTO JOISTS SHALL NOT BE CLOSER THAN
PLANS AND SHOP FABRICATION DETALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE TWO INCHES TO THE TOP OR BOTTON OF THE JOISTS. THE DIAWETER %
WITH "HE NANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETALING OF THE HOLE SHAL NOT EXCEED ONETHRD HE OEPTH OF THE —
REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES'. FURNISH SUPPORT BARS AND I Job #
ALL REQUIRED ACCESSORIES N_ACCORDANCE WITH CR.S). G PRDV\DE BLOCKING BETWEEN ALL JOISTS 2X12 OR GREATER IN DEPTH
STANDARDS, ALL RENFORGNG T0 BE SPUCED A MNINUN OF 30 ATINTERVALS NOT T0 EXCEED 8 FEET. TRUSS JOIST AND ™" JOIST CONC FOUNDATION WALL Date:
BAR DIAETERS, SHALL HAVE BRIDGING BETWEEN JDISTS DESIGNED BY THE 0412512024
C. PROVIDE CLEAR DISTANGE T0 OUTERMOST REINFORCING AS FOLLOWS NANUFACTURER 10 GONFORM BULDING CODE REQUREMENTS. ATTAGH SHENTHING T0 i
AN AND SHOP FABRICATION DETALS SHALL BE N/ ACCORDANCE. H. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT 4 FEET ON CENTER BETWEEN BAND W00D STRCTURAL BAND OR RIM JOIST A U e
AN EXPOSED T0 WEATHER » J0IST AND FIRST INTERICR PARALLEL JOIST, UNO. PANEL SHEATHING W/ 0 COMON s \ SHEATHING
~ romies G 5 I PRIFASRIATED J0ST AT, DA MNGETS, ST AP A CONTHUOUS OVER ¥ oc 0P & REVISION
1/ BASES SHALL BE SIZED AND ATTACHED PER MANUFACTURERS BAND OR RM. JoIST | 4
RECOMMENDAT\UN FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS UTILIZED WITH <,
b m‘ﬂ”i’fé”i’ﬂ“gé\gs 10 T MR, FAGORCNG RESSURE- TREATED MEMBERS SHALL MEET GIB5 GALVANIZING. &
4 WCHOR BOLTS COMECTNG PRESSLEE TREATED WoDb PLATES 10 H
4+ NASONRY FOUNDATIONS, WASONRY WALLS, OR CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE o I
A WRLCABLE BULDING COOE AND THE "BULDNG CODE REURENENTS HOTDIPED GALVANZED.
" FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR o K. HOLES THROUGH WOOD I'S SHALL NOT EXCEED MANUFACTURERS WOUD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPOVED BAND OR RIM JOIST-
O R /AGI-530., LATEST EDITON RECOMNENDATIONS. NO CLTS OR HOLES ARE ALLOVED THROUGH
B WASONRY To COVFGR O T FOLLOWIC s svmﬂcmous TP OF BOTIOM CHORD. _—
HOLLOW LOAD-BEARING C.U L TRUss FLOR JOSTS & FLOGR J0STS SHAL B PER DEPTH A8 TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME CS-PF BRACE DETALL
UORIAR ASTM G20, e 0R 5 NG OF THE FLOOR JOISTS AS SHOWN ON
SRAINGS ARE MRS ACCEFTABLE SPACNG
& MASONRY ASSEUBLES SHALL HAVE COURESSNE STRENGTH (F) M. PROVDE LSL BAID BOARD I V00D 1 FLOGR JOST SISTES 4T SECTION N\
GREATER THAN OR EQUAL T0 1350 PS. ALL PERWETER BEARNG WALLS. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKS AND
D, AL VERTCAL RENFIRONG SHALL B GROUTED N PLACE WIH TYPE S STEFENERS A RECURED 10 DSTRBUTE LOKDNGS XD, 46 SOALE: NTS oo/
MORTAR OR PEA GRAVEL G REQURED BY MANUFACTURER. PROVIDE SOLD BLOCKING AT
E. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HOR\ZONTAL JONT RENFORCING IN MASONRY INTERIOR JOIST SUPPORTS WITH BEARING WALLS ABOVE.
WALLS AT 16" 0.G. PROVIDE AT &' OC. AT PARAPETS. N. MULTPLE STUDS SHALL BE NALED WITH 104 NALS AT 24" 0.
F. GAVTY WALLS OF BRICK//STONE AND BLOCK SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED PROVIE SOLID BLOCKING OR GRIPPLE STUDS IN FLOOR SYSTEM AT
WITH JOINT REINFORGING IN'NASONRY AND ADUUSTABLE METAL ALL PONT LOADS ABOVE.
ANCHORS 10 BRICK/STONE. 0. HOLES BORED IN BEARNG WALL STUDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/3 OF
6. REINFORGING STEEL SHALL CONFORN T ASTOM AB15—GRED. LAP STUD WDTH T ——TT
BARS A MNIMUM OF 48 BAR DIAVETERS. GROUT ALL REINFORCED P. ALL STUD BEARNG WALLS TO BE PROVIDED WITH 2 CONTINUQUS ToP Drawn Checked
CORES SOLD. PLATES AND 1 CONTINUOUS BOTTOM PLATE SPLICES OF TOP PLATE Hz Jz
. ALL DIPANSON BOLTS OR SIEEVE ANCHORS I MASONRY WALLS SHALL OOUR OVER SUD. SPLCES SHALL 5 STAGGERED A MM Scale
fALL BE PLACED IN GROUTED SOLID NASONRY. AS NOTED
I PROVIDE DOWELS FROM ALL FOOTINGS T MASONRY WALLS TO MATCH o mr wmzs AND TRUSSES SHALL BE CONNECTED AT EACH
SZE AND SPACING OF VERTICAL RENFORCING. Bmws PONT WTH ONE PREFASRCATED GALVANZED METAL Sheet Tiile
ONNECTOR. EACH ANCHOR SHALL BE 18 GAGE MINNUN THCK AND
SO B KITAGHED 10 RAVE A CAPARTY 10 RLSST 4 F458 UPGFT
LOADING UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWSE ON DRAWNGS. NOTES & DETAILS
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RALNG SYSTEM BY OTHERS,
SEE ARCH PLAN
I\ ence o o omees set
ARCH PLAN
43130 Amberwood Plaza,
HOND BEAM W (2)-45
STUD WALL 5 / caw N soun GROUT, Chantilly, VA 20152
WEB STFFENER PER = N -
£ BRICK VENEER NANES SPECS = www.jzstructure.com
FLOOR JoIST = w e PH. (703) 327-9912
g &4 2 M e o o FAX (703) 327-8285
#4 HORIZ, TYP 4 ooveL 0 AREAWAY SLAB SEE PLAN,
‘ B fvoc, e SLOPING DOWN TO AREAWAY jﬁ’ ST, MAS FON WALL
12° oW WAL 26 P S PLATE WM B FLOOR JoIST Beioc w 1 oc ORAN, SEE ARCH PLAN / DAY
g EACH WAY < XIE" LONG EPOXY
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ND FLOOR SHEATHING
OVERLAP 2ND FLOOR RIM
BRD. & JOIST

PROVIDE IN FLOOR SQUASH BLOCKS
TO MATCH POST POST ABOVE,
™.

PROVIDE SINPSON C520 STRAP WHERE.

NOTED ON THE PLAN "PROVIDE
HOLDDOWN® W/ (8)-10063" LONG
NALS AT POST ABOVE & POST
BELOW, TOTAL 18 NALS

1ST FLOOR SHEATHING
OVERLAP 1ST FLOGR RIM
BRD. & J0IST

BRACED WALL END POST
M. (2)-2X4, UNO

4 BRICK
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401 Jackson Place

EXISTING ATTIC PHOTOGRAPHS

Existing Attic (looking at existing rear shed/double gable dormer)

Existing Attic (looking northwest)

44



401 Jackson Place Attic Photos
30 May 2024

Existing Attic (looking at existing front gable dormer)
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401 Jackson Place

EXISTING EXTERIOR PHOTOGRAPHS

!

Existing South Corner of House
(with 403 Jackson Place seen in the background)

Existing Front of House

(southwest side)
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401 Jackson Place
22 May 2024

Existing South Corner of Property
(showing large magnolia tree to remain)

Existing Rear Yard

(showing relationship of house to existing garage)
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401 Jackson Place
22 May 2024

Existing North Corner of House
(showing existing setback and relationship to brick retaining wall and fence)

CONTEXTURAL PHOTOGRAPHS

Ry Pk

306 Woodland Terrace 310 Woodland Terrace
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401 Jackson Place
22 May 2024

401 Jackson Place garage 307 Woodland Terrace

403 Jackson Place 401 Jackson Place
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